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1 , 

2,

3.

4,

5,

6,

7.

Particulars to be sxa.niinod .

Is the appeal comp'Btent ?

a) Is th'j application in the 
prescribed form ?

b) Is the ap.'.lication in paper, 
book form "

c) riawe six catnpiGtG sets of the 
■ apolicatio"-, been filed ?

a) Is the apf^eal in time ?

If notj by how many days'it 
is beyond time?

Has suffiaient case for not 
making the application in time, 
been filed?

Has the dccu(TiL.''.r cf authorisatior/ 
Uakalatnama bc'jr filed ?

Is the applic'-ition accompaniGd by 
B„D,/po8V.a:. Order for Rs,50/-

Has the certified copy/copies 
of the ordor(3) against which the 
application is ma-d.e Lean filed?

a) Have-^he copies of the'
docu.Tients/ralied upon by the 
applicant and n;Gntioned in the 
application, been filed ?

c)

I')

c)

Haus the documents referred 
to in- (a) aboje duly attested 
by ,a'Gazetted Officer and 
numbered accurdinrjly ?

10.

Are the docu.T-.ints referred 
to in (a'' above neatly typed 
in double sapce ?

Has the indox of aocuments been 
filed and po-'iiing dune properly'?^

Have the cbronological details 
of reprLsentation made and the 
out come of such representation 
been indicated in the application?

Is the matter r2\is,ed in the appli- 
cation pending before any court of 
Law or any other Bench of Tribunal?

Endorsement as bo result of examination 

-
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■ Particulars to bo Examinsd Endorsement as'to result pf examination

11.. Ar3 the application/dup^cate ' ■ . ̂
copy/sparc copies signed 7. ^

12.. Aro extra copies .of the'application ' '
■ tjith Annoxuros filed ? • ■ . '

a) Identical uith the Original ? . ■

f b) Defactiue .? ■ .

c) Wanting in Annoxures , • ,

' Nos. paqosNos ?

HauG the file size cnuclapss . 
bsating full addresses of the /
ri-soondents boon filed ?' , ^ ' ' ’’

'’4, Are the given address the ,
registered add.ress ?

15V D o ’the names of the parties
stated in the'copies tally u/ith
those indicated in the appli- /
cation ? . ■ •

16„ Are the translations certified
to bo ture or supported by an ’
Affidavit affirming that they . / '
are true ? - ' .. •

17, Are the facts of the-case .
mentioned in icem no^'6 of the . * .
application ? • . t/

- a) Conci'ao ?

. b) Under distinct heads ? • ; , ■

c) Numbered consectiuely f!L

,d) Typed in double space, on one
side of the paper ? - ....

18, Have the particulars for interim , ' x.-' i S
order prayed for indicated with ■ , J

y. reasons ? .

19, Whether all the remedies have
been exhausted. '
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IW THE t£f’n̂ R-rL An(V)iNI STRATTVE TRIBUNAL

\ ■ Date of Decessi-ori'

1--* “ - -■ Petitioner , ■/'

~ - 'A'.dvoBate'for the -
■' Petitioner (s) " ■

■'l/' E- R S - U'. 3.

C- 0 R

Respodent,.^

Advocate fsor the. 
Respon’dents

Hoh ble _ H r .. 

’ 4:1on ? ble'.nr,

.1 , Uhether ■RepQ.rter of I’tical papers;:raav' be •^lloued to 
see the Oudgrrient , „ ■ ' ■ ^  •

?. ‘To be rEferTed" to • the reporter or not ? A ’ >

i.: Uhether ’their Lord 'Ships uish- to,-see the fair copy. .<

y
o f the D u d g e m e n t . ?' • / " ' . /

T;/ whetber - to be' corcgiat’ed to o,ther benches ?. ^

\iice-Chaitnxan ./ Plember
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CENTRA AIMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNE

LUCKNOW BENCH

LUCKNOW

Original application No. 259/90 

Y.S.Meshrain

UaiOB of India &

ver sus 

others

Hon. Mr 
Horn. Mr

applicant

Respondents,

.oustice U .C . Srivastava# V .C . 
K. Obay^a/ Member.;______ _

(Hon. Mr, Justice U ^  , Srivastava, V .C .)

In this 

many reliefs but

respect of relief

case the applicant has prayed for 

BStead of dismissiag the application

OB this grqjrid, v?eare ded ding the application in

No. 1, by which the applicaet

has prayed to direct tŷ g respondents to fix the
as

>lay at Rs 1560/- per mosth/oB 1 .2 .88applicant’ s basicp

•ft.
aad be allowed all

2. the consequential beaefits •

The applicant/ in para 4 .1  of tY^ application

stated that the pr iSent application beiag f iled

afaiisst erroneous fixatioa of the basic pay of the

applicant at Rs 147C/- p.m. im the?revised pay scale

of Rs 1200-2040 vide Part II order dated 16.7.89/

instead of Rs 1560/- p.ni. as was beirag drawn by the

applicant o h  his previous posting at F a izab ^ , before

joining at S .K .O ., lUcknov; on transfer w .e .f . 1 .2 .88 .

The applicant was serving as Health Superintendent 

in the office of th e  S.H.O.Faizabadl and his basic pay 

was Rs 1560/- p.m. in the scale of Rs 1400-2300. aad

I
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1

oa his owa request 

with effect from 1

, he was transferced to SHO Luckaow 

,2 .88  amd as there v?^ no post of Health-

Superiisten^ent vacaBt at Lucknow the applicant agreed

to be transferred on the lower post of Health Inspector

in the scale of 12(30-2040. The applicant's basic pay

4  on 1.2.(was fixed as te 147( 

2040# in pursuance

and accordiiag to th

,88 in the pay scale of 1200-

thereof a D.O, was issued on 16.7,89

e applicant this fixation was not

correct as he is entitled toth e basic pay of te 1560 per

month as on 1 ,1 ,88  at vAiich hewas drawing hi© salary

upto 31 ,1 ,88 . Ihe 4>plicant represented against the 

same and reminders were also seist but no reply was given

and tteat is why he approached the Tribunal.

3. The respondents have stated that the epplicant

reported to the unit 

on 1,2,1988 and was

on permanent duty as Hsalth Inspector 

posted on compassionate ground on 

reversion froni the post of Health Superintendent on 

his own request and accordingly necessary documents were

forwarded to C .D .A , Lucknow for pay fixation with effect

from 1 ,2 .88  at rs 1470/- with due increments,As this 

decision wasnot a ccepted by the applicant/he approached

sij of the Case vide his letter datedthe C .D .A , for revie'^

16,5,88 who rejected the application and this decision

was ccanraunicated totiie applicant vide letter dated 29 .6,89. 

It  is not necessary -tio make- reference to the adverse 

remarks or departmental en<^iry initiated against the 

applicant inrespect or ^cts of emission and commission

iBSi- m m
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on his behalf. The

the Controller of

pay of the applicar

respoRdents hsve poiated out that

D e f e n c e  Accouiats/Luclciiow f i x e d  t h e

It iia accordance with the provisions 

contained in Clause A-III of F.R. 23(i) which states 

that when a government servant is appointed to a lower 

post at his own request under F.R. 15(a) and if  the maximun 

pay in the time scale of the new post is lower thatfcVe

pay drawn by the g'pvernment servant in the old post by
I

him on regular basis# his initial pay in the new post

sill be fixed at 

The maximum pay in 

Heal th Inspector w 

worked out ^o Rs 14 

Rs 1560/- drawn by

e maximum of ihe pay scale of that post, 

the time scale of the new post of 

Tich the applicant agreed to accept 

70/- which is lower than the pay of 

Tim as a Health Superintendent/ but

as per the provisions referred to above the applicants'

pay was fixed in t 

Rs 1200-2040. Accori 

scale of pay of He4 

Rs 2040 which is ev 

Rs 1200-2040.

le pay scale of Health Inspector i .e .  

ding to the applicant the maximum of 

Ith Inspector is not Rs 1470 but it  is 

dent from the pay sciile itself i.e«

4, From the

it is  evident that 

pay of the applicaB 

pay.af The applicap 

a decision has beer 

in conformity with

application, deserve

record iitclud. ng the ^nnexure -5 

the respondents themselires fixed the 

t even then the final fixation of 

t has been lowered down and yet 

taken by the respondents which is not 

the F.R.22-A. Accordingly, this

s tobe allowed inpart and the cc der



#

Shakeel/-

dated 16 ,7 ,89 fixiag the salary of tie applicant

at fe 1470/- is quashed and the respondeat are directed

to fix  the correct salary of the applicant as per rules

within one month of the  receipt of a copy d t h is  order

-4-
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Before the Central | Administrative Tribunal
i ■ , ■ 

Additional Bcbichs Lucknov/e

I
>■

V

Y.S.Meshratn, aged about 37 years,
1

son of Sri Shalikrairij Health Inspector.
I

Station Health Orgajiisatibnj |Army|== 

Lucknow Cantt, ,Lucknow\ 2^6003.*

1.
Ver^sus.

The Union of India, through Secretary,

Ministry of Defence, Got. of India, New Delhi,
I , .

i  
j

The Director general of Medical Services 

(Army), A.G’sj Branch, Army HQ, DHQPO,

New Delhi. 1lb0011,
i

the Senior 'S^ecutive Medical Officer, C/0
i

Base Hospital, Lucknow Cantt, Lucknow-2. .

The Officer Commanding, Station Health 

Orgajiisationi (Army), Lucknow Cantt, Lucknov/-2,

... ... 0pp.Parties.

DETAIlJS OF APPLICATION.
ii
!

1. Particulars|of the order against which
I •

application is made; I
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"(i) Order No. D.O. Part II, 31. No. 9/89, Dated 

16.7.895 issued by O.C., S.M.O., fixing pay 

at Rs. 1470/- oA 1,2.88;

(ii.j F’or iMon-payment of full salary for two months

of Sept. & Oct 

been served on

(iii) For Won-paymer

. 89, against v/hich no order has 

the applicants

t of C.D, S. Aaountj against v/hich

no order has been served on the applicant;

'(iv) For treating Deriod from 31.8.89 to 7.8*89 and

from 11,9.89 to 23.10.89, as on earned leave

without the 

this no order

pplicant*s application; and for 

has been served on the applicant;

‘’(v) Against the carder on application No. 786/HS/29 

Dated 09 Novi 89 for not giving conveyance 

the aoplicant.

*(vi)

allowance to

Against non- 

18.12o80 to 

1990, vide C 

24.5,90.

payment of Salary for the period 

23.12.89, and 15.20, 22 aid 30 Jan. 

rder No. 125/22/Disc/SKO/PC. dated

2, Jurisdiction of the Tribunal:,

The applica 

of the order agai

nt declares that the subject matter 

st w.ich he wants redressal is xvithin

the jurisdiction df the Tribunal



4 .

-3-

3. Lin-iitation:

The app3.icant fu 

is within the limitatio

revised scale o 

.II Order dated 

®a was heing dr 

previous postin 

jS.H.O.' Lucknow

rther declares that the application

n period prescribed in Section 21

of the Administrative Iribunal Act, 1985,

)S-o7-^o (XucL ©-k.

4e Facts of the Caie:

4*1 That the present application is beinf filed

against the erroneous fixation of the basic pay 

of the applicajti|:© at Rs. 1470/” p.ra* in the

1200-2040 on 1.2,881 vide part 

1d,7.-89j instead of Rs. I56O/- ptffl. 

avm by the applicant on his 

g at F’aizabad, before joining at 

on transfer w.e.f . 1 .2.88.

4,2 That upto 31.1=88, the applicant was serving as

Health Superini;endent in the office of the S.HcO.** 

Faizabadj and his basic pay was Rs. I56O/- p.m. in 

the scale of 1400-23001^

That at the ap 

v/as transferre 

Since there wa 

vaCcUit at Luck 

transfer on tl'

in the scale cf 1200-2040,

4,4 That on 7.3.8S

plicant's-own request the applicant 

i to S. H, 0 o Lucknov/ v/. e. f. 1.2.88. 

s no post of Health Superintendent; 

noV'j, the applicant agreed to the 

e lower post of Health Inspector

, the C.D.A, (CC), Lucknow, fixed
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4.5

4.6

4.7

4,8

4.9

-*•4-

the applicant’s basic pay as '\h10(~ on 1 o2«88s 

in the scale of "200-2040 of the Health InspectoPj 

and. in pursuance thereof the D.O. Part II Order

issued, accordingly by opp. 

no,4.

dated 16.7.89 v;a£ 

party respondent

That the pay fixe 

incorrect because 

the pay being dra 

as provided under

That the applican 

fixation at fe. 15 

pay he was drawin

d at 1470/- v/as erroneous and 

even on- reversion to lov/er post 

mi by an employee is protected

Fundamental rights.

t is entitled to the basic pay 

60/“ p-,rn. as on 1 c2.88j at which 

g his salary upto 3 1.1 ,88;

That the appliceai 

appealed against 

pay to respondent

t on 4.12.89, represented/ 

the erroneous fixation of his 

no.2, and again on 22.2,90, made

a reminder/representation but till date no reply

has been received

That under the or 

amount was deduct 

of the applicant 

osit scheme.

That repayment of 

many years ago, b 

repaid the amount

by the applica.nt|

ders of the’CJovt. of India, huge 

ed every month from the Salary 

and deposited in compulsory dep­

all C.D.S. deposit became due 

it the applicant has not been 

of C.D.S. deducted from his

salary, the details of which theapplicant does not

possess, but it I!ust be in thousands of rapees,.
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4c10 That all other

4,12

4,13

employees have been repaid the

C.’O.S. deduction, but the applicant is neither

being paid nor 

not paying it.

any reason is being dleclosed for 

It is stated that this amount on

no account can be vdthheld by the respondent.

4,11 That for delayed payment the applicant is entitled

to interest @ 

repaid by the

18?'o p«a* till the same is .actually 

respondents.

That the appl 

C.D.S. repayiT

leant represented ^nd requested for 

ent on 6,11,89 and also got issued

a notice under Section 80 of the C.P.C. dated

22.11.89, bu 

paid nor any

; so far neither the amount has been 

reply has been received from the

respondents for non paymentof C.D.S. amount.

That the app 

total C.D.S 

p.a. from ti 

pai-^ment.

licant is entitled to receive the f  

deducted alon,j,vdth interest 18% 

le due date to the date of actual

4.14 That the applicant hav^ not been paid his full

salary for 

intimation

the month of Sept. & Oct. 1989? without 

of any reason therefor.

4.15 That the applicant claimed the payment of his

full salar\T dues vid.e representation dated

19.10.89 iid 26.10.89 but in vain and no reply
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4.16

4,17

has so far been received from the respondents 

in this regarci.

That the applicant is entitled to his full salary 

for the months of Sept. &'Oct. 1989 and for 

wrongful withholding the same, he is also entitled 

:hereon @ 18^ p»a .5 till the same is 

t'espondents, .

to interest 

paid by the

That on 30,8.89; the applicant was served with 

an order by the respondent no, 4 without any cause 

or reason tb get medically examined by C.M.Oej 

Lucknow, and the order further stipulated that 

the applicant will not be allowed to join duty 

unless fitness certificate is obtained, and from 

31,8,89 to! 24,10,89 the applicant v/as not allov/ed 

to perforii'l his duties illegally; though the

applicant jrepeatedly visited the office and,
I

requested for the same.

4,18 That against the said order dated 30,8,89, the 

applicant sought interviev/ with the respondent' 

no,3, v/ith a superiod officer, but it was not 

arranged/allov/ed. Thereupon the applicant

directly Submitted a similiar application to the

respondebt no.3 , but to no avail?

4,19 That hoifever, on 24.10.89, theapplicant v/as

served r̂ith an order to join duty without any

fitness certificate, considering tiie inval^dit^l
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and illegaljity of the earlier order dated 30.8.89 

and so the Applicant joined duty on 25.10.89,

>

>

4.20

4.21

4,22

I
That respondents no. 3 & 4 have suoTmoto x^ithout 

applicajtlon being made by the applicant have 

passed order granting earned leave to the
I

applicant f6r the period 3 1.B.89 to 7 .9.89 and 

from 1,1 .9.8^ to 23.10,895 for which period the 

applicant w$s illegally prevented from performing
I

his duties.| It is stated that this period can%
i

not be treated as on earned leave suo-moto by 

the respondents to cover their o\m wrong and 

malafide action.

That earnedjleave is.encashable and by this device
1 '

the applicant can not be put to financial loss > 

of thousand^; of rupees for no fault of his.
I

The applicant is entitled for the reckoning of the

said period 

Special leav

either on duty or by grant of 

e and it, can not be debited to his ‘

leave account.

That straangky the applicant has not been served
I

vdth any order intimating him that the said
j

period has been debited to his leave account
i
1

suo-moto. I

4.23 That the appiLicant has to perform field and
i . •  ̂

extensive touring duties, for >/hich the applicant

is entitled under the rules end order applicable
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A

4.25

4.26

4.27

either to a GJovt, vehicle or conveyance eillovvance 

in lieu thereof.

“S-.24 That the applicant represented for the above but 

his genuine request v./as not allov/ed. The 

applicant on 8,11,39 and 9® 11.89 made representation,'

to this effect, but the applicant has not been

granted either of tiie request.

?hat the applicant besides his representations has 

served on the respondents a notice under Section 80 

of the C.P.C. througfi his Counsel, but the same 

also remained unreplied till date.

applicant v M l e  coming for 

dent and v/as advised by 

The applicant submitted an 

for Special disability 

leave for Six days as permissible under the rules 

i.e. from 18 to 23, D^'cember, 1989.

That on 18.12.89, the 

duty met with, an acci 

Doctor 5 days rest, 

application on 18,12,

That on 24.12.89/ th 

alongwith Medical Cert

applicant joined his duty 

ificate as required;, but

the applicant v/as wrongly not gran.ted the leave

requested and vras trea 

said 6 days was deduct

ted absent and his pay for the 

3d and not paid, against

v/hich the applicant rej)resented.

4.28 That the applicant was also not paid salary for
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A
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15th, 20th, 22niî  ̂ & 30th Jan, 1990, i.e, for 

four da3̂ s, treating the applicant as absent

from duty, thou 

duty on these d

5h the applicant performed his 

ates and also signed the attendence

register on all these dates. Thus the non­

payment of Sal. ry for these four days is erroneous.

4.29 That in this wdy the applicant was treated as

for 10 days, and he v/as not paid 

Dh was arbitrarily withheld. Thus, 

Is also entitled to the aforesaid 

ten days Salar^^ from the opposite parties, v;hich 

has not been.paid inspite of representations by 

the applicait.

That in this wc 

absent Vv-rongly 

the Salary whi 

the applicant

Grounds for relief with legal provisions?

5«1 Because the fixation of the applicant basic g 

at 1470/- p.n: 

is contravent 

case.

, as on 1.2.83 is erroneously and 

ion of F.R. 22 in the facts of the

5 .2 Because applicants pay being drawn before reversion 

transfer is to be protected and can not be reduced 

to his disadiWntage.

5.3 Because applicant is entitled to salary on basic 

pay as 1560/["" p.m. as on. 1 .2.SB, and all 

consequential benefits arising therefrom.

i
%
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5*4

5*5

5.6

5.7

! 5e8

6.10

Because wlthholdment and non-payment of C.D .S.

deductions is illegal since it beoaiae over dul

many years ago, and because It has been paid to 

all.other employees.

-10-

Because responderi 

for wrongfully wi

ts are liable to pay interest 

th^jMing the C.DoS. amount.

Because the full salary forthe months of Sept. 

and Octj 89 has illegally being not paid an̂ d the 

applicant is entitled to it with interest.

Because in the facxs of the case the period from 

31,8.89 to 07.08.89 and from 11.09*89 to 23.10.89 

is to be treated ei

Special Leave, and lit cannot be treated as on 

earned leave by therespondents suo-mfeto vdthout 

any application from the applicant.

ther as on duty, or by granting
' 1

Because earned leavej is encashable and applicant
1

will be put to huge [financial loss wrongfully.

5 ,9 Because the applican : is a field/touring duty
£J W d  O C' J;-'^ * '

officla.1 and so undej the rules He is entitled 

to either a Govt.. veij.icle or conveyance allowance

in lieu thereof.

Af Salarv for the period" 
Because non-paymenu df

« . i e .89 to -a. .or .5. 20. a.

30 O'an. 90 . 15 llles

Ll as applicant was entitled
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A ,

. V
ŷ -

60

6.1

6.4

6.3

6*4

6 .5

6c 6

to Special di 

in January ’ 90 a

disalaility leave and v/as not absent 

IS alleged.

Details of remeclies exhausted;

Representation dated 4,12,89 and 22,2,89 was

preferred again 

the basic pay a

5t the order dated 16,7 .89, fixing 

3 1470/-O The said representation

remain unreplied.

Repre sentation 

payment of C,D. 

received till d

Repre s ent ati on s 

made for payment 

to no avail and

iated 6.11,8 9 was preferred for 

S, but evei;:i then no reply has been 

ate.

dated 19.10.89 and 26,10,89 were
/

of full salary for two months, but 

no reply has been made.

Representation dated 07,11,89 wa.s made for

request to not 

at the de:-icret:

debit the quantum of leave granted 

.on of the OC SH0/SH40 vide their

letter dated 27.10,89.

A notice under 

served on the 

in which all t'.

Section 80 of the C.P.C. v/as 

esp on dents throuĵ jh the Counsel, 

le claims were made but so far no 

reply has been received even to the said notice 

of the Counsel,

Representations made on 5*2,90.,
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7* Matters not previously filed or pending, with any
i

other Court:

The applicant further declares that he had not 

previously filed any application, v^it petition or suit
I

.regarding the matter in respect of which this application

has been made, before is not pending any court of law,
I ' .

or any other authorjity or any other bench of the Tribunal,

A   ̂ I
' : 8, Reliefs so’ught;

. i ^

In view of the facts mentioned in para 4 above,
i

, the applicant pray4 for the following reliefs;
1

II

; 8,1 That thislHon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to
1 I

* direct the respondents to fix the applicant

basic pay i at Ps, 1560/- per month , as on 1,2,88;,: 

and be allowed all the consequential benefits 

arising therefrom, and be paid all the arrears

8.2 That thisj Hon'ble Tribu,.al may be pleased to
I

direct th|e opposite parties to pay to the
iI

applicant', the total araount of C.D.S. deducted
I
1

from the japplicant's salary alongwith interest 

@ 18‘/o p.d® from due date to the date of actual 

payment;
■

’ i
8.3 That this Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to

direct the respondents to pay to the applicant 

his fmllI salary for the months of Sept. & Oct,
I . . .

1989^. albngv/ith interest @ 18% Poa. upto the-
s.
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date of the a<f:tua], payment.

' 4 '

8.4 That this Hon’ble Tribunal may be pleased to
f  -

direct the respondents to treat the period from
(

' I

31.8089 to 07.09*89 and from 11,09.89 to 23.10.89
I
I

of the applicant either on duty or on Special

Leave as t’ni,s period is not debitable to the
!

earned leave' account of the applicant;

>■

8.5 That this Hj)n‘ble Tribunal may be pleased to

direct the Wspondents to either pay the, admissible 

conveyance jallowance to the applicant or to
I

provide the applicant with a Govt, vehicle as
i ■

permissible under the rules..

8*6

9.

That this iHon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to direc
j

t the payment of salary for the period 18,12.89- 

to 23.12.69 and for 1 5 ,20522, and 30 January,

1990* ; ■

Interim Orderj if pra^^ed for;

The applicant at this stage does not pray for 

any interim order!.

10. In tiie 4vent of application being sent by

Registeired post;

The apxqlication is being delivered by hand.

11.
; ^

Particulars of Bank Draft/Postal Order filed ir
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respect of

I,P.O. No. 

For Rs, 50/-*

bhe application B'ee;

12. List of enc

1. Impugnec

2. Impugnec

only,j issued b y ' / W

losures;

Order dated 16 I

I Order dated 1981

3. Impugned order dated ^ A>iuc,<tufi

I, Y.S. Me 

37 years, working a 

Steition Health Orga 

476/4 7j Purani Bans 

hereby verify that

Verification.

shram, son of Sri Shalikrani, aged about 

s Health Inspector in the office of 

riisationj Lucknow Gantt, resident ol̂ ::;̂  

Mandi, Sitapur Road, Lucknow-2, 

the contents of paras 1.4, and 6 to i%s

are true to m y  knovrledge and paras 2,3> and 0 believed to

be true on legal ac 

any material facts

Dated August^0^' 19^0. 

Places- Lucknow.

vise, and that I have riot suppressed

r^. 
\\

Signature of the Applicant.

m ' :
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In the Central Administrative

Additional Bench, Lucknow,

O.A. No* 

Compilation lie

Tribunal

of 1990.

A

'V

>

Y.S.Meshram

Union 0 1 .India & others

Versus.

Applicant,'

0pp.Parties.

Index of Annexures/Ppcuments.

SI. NO. Annexure

X
>■

1c Annexure-1

2. Annexure-2

3. Annexure-3

'4. Annexure~4

5. Annexure-5

6. ian«xure-6

7, Armexure-7

8 Annexure~8

9. Amiexure-9

10. Annexure-10

11 Annexure-11

12 Annexure-12

13 Annexu.re-13

1# Annexure-14

15 anne3cure-15

16 Annexure- 16

.17 Ann extar e-17

18 femexure-IB

— I®

Documents

D.O.Pt.II Order dt.16.7.89

Page No,

/l-IT '

Order No. 125 dt. 27.10.89 

Rep. for conveyance dt.9*11.89 

Order No.35903 dt. 8.1.88 

Pay Fixation Order (it2§t12.8g Q 3

Reo. for iSixation of pay 
dated 4,12.89.

Rep. for fixation of pay 
dated 22.2.90. ‘ A ?

A 9Rep. for CDS pajment 
dated 6.11.89.

Rep. re. duty dt. 19'. 10.89 ( ^ ^ ^ 0

Rep. re. duty dt. 26.10.89 3/- S 2-

Order of O.C. dt, 30.S.89. 3 3
Rep. for Interview 
idated 4.9.89.

Order of OC dt. 24.10.89 5 5 " - 3 ^

Rep. re. conveyance 
dated 8.11.89

Rep. against E.L. dt.7.11.89 3*^

Appln. for leave dt.18« 11,89

Order of OC dt. 24.^,90 Ol

Rep.against absence
dated ^.2e90. .. •* lio LiQ

Lucknov/ Dated

Aug, 1990.

V

Signature' of the Applicant.
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In the Central Adirdnistrative Tribunal

Additional Bench, Lucknow. ■ f

O.A.: No,

Y.S. I'ieshran

Versus, 
Union of India &. others

of 1990, 

i.Applicant. 

,Opp,Parties.

Annexure No. A-1

r ■ JDJOLY ORDER PAHT II ; CiyiLIANS NOH ^A2BTTi!D OFFICERS \ 

TTIHT •* SfiO . locatioi : luekiiow

DO ^tri Srl No : 9/89 Dated : 16 Jul 89

L#,st BO Pt II Sri Na ' i 10/89 Dated , } 06 jua 89

-1
PAR!? - I - NON INDliSTRIAL

PJOr AWDJILLOWMCES ,

M£U al gerylftfl iBcreffieit

aadtrs«)itloned sre gtd aBiual serrLse iserecnttiat ai
ptr dftail• given agaiEst eaei j-

S1 No Naoieacid Desg D^ie of 
iacxeffieiit

/
of pay

iaeremtfit raised

It Slul/RffViawlaakaraa
Mesaeager

2« Râ u Ram Bkaroee Claow *36,6o89
X  ■ ' ;

li>-^xatioB of BaslQ.‘p y ^

2. Sbri Y S leak Saa
' Hsaltli IfiSp

;0i.7«89 8s. is/- fe. 846/-

■Rs. 14/- >^;.884/-.
/

* 4

;

- 'Basic pay fixed i* the post ©f 
HealtJa I a spec tor. ..to Rs» 1470/«, r 
ae «a 01,2*1088 withaext date of 
i»creae»t 9H 0l *$*88 ia tiae seal* 
©f pay Rs V 1200-30-156CUEB-4ft- ^
204

pay
:0.

Aufeority:- ‘CDA Cect Coiiid. L u'€icsow letter tTo 
5T-/3088/Ax«y (L) datgd 29*6.89

.vJ!
Sferi Y S Ra»,
Health iKBp

Gtd aoBual eerriee iBcrement' 
as ujader ,, :

Date of iaoreoieQt Rate BP raised 

OI.6088 30/- Rs.‘ 1500/.

01.6.89 SO/- fis. 1530/.

YiEAVE GRANT OF 

EaraedLIieBTt

4. Skri SP  Slaar«a, UDC - Gtd 7 days B/1 wef 09.6.^9 t© 
' 15.6.89. .■ • ...

* f . . . .  z h



/
' /
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/ .

■ fjlRf II i I HSUS TRIAL ?

\C ; ( .

/

y a m  Biibvm&s}
? ' ■

Aiaaal Berrios J«oreaent ■ . .. .

#• " ‘^rlBacichu MaEdeor •  . Std aaiual_ service iicreaont
WQf 01 Jul 89 @ Rb. "WQi ui Jul 99 ® Kb, IV-
Xaslo ®ayrai«8d ^

/ A

lsave a t m  o f
Sail IS ay In&re

. . . . . . .  (  ̂ --------- ,
- Tla» Uideri0eatioa!?(l esjployeesar  ̂ graated full pay ,as per 

givwi against eaok *- : V -■•

iraae aad .39 eg 

Sfeia ® S Saty@i; ilata

gMrl Sida»ii:ar Lalt Maz •
'■- V.-v,. V %  ̂ ^7 ,’®*

/ 9» . •  ' Cfaiiedi laL, maado
''

i l O .  « Kte.ali<ii mezdoor ^

■I X

' r -  •
t .

5«

^13.

14.

 ̂ ■ -J- V <’ o c5 A • X • *  X i

!iii' Ifeokbî u li el, aassdoo 

“ Pac]&Uf roezdoor .T^

• . -1 

?roa %}
to..

7otal davt

12.6.89 13.6.89 2
15.6.89 1 ....

23.6.89 : . '

16.6.89

«■ 1
15.6.89 16.*6.89 2

14.6.89 17.6.89 ■^e(4)

r 0?.-6.89 - ''tw '■
14.6.88

' .... j

19  ̂6.89 20.6.89 2

82.6.89 23.6.89. - g*- -

"^4.B;89-

.:04.6.89 1

10.6.89 . *m ....... 1
12.6.8^  ̂ 1 3 .6.89 .2. ■'

i . .

' J
16.

Iti.
b’-.... iSIdK IfEAVB •

V, i?*. SMriSkaklcar La i» maadoor Gtd S s S/L wef 20.6.89 t©
6o89 :•

-,\Uf ! '■ .

x̂Oomiaatted'liegvt

J X 8."”
/

Sferl ,Hari Gfeaad, aagidoor - Gtd 10 d»ys half pay leave on
/ aedioal groutida eoBTeried l«to 

20 day# coaautt-ed ieate

,— I Ml I I ■■ ........... ■llH»l»l 1— »—  * I -  - -

Oikci 4i/ a are gtd BOi as per detail* gireis each, i-

■ Sri He Haae euad deag groa fo * fotal daye

^ 1 9 .  Bkri S K Niga*, ««• 01.3.89 - i
- . . . . .  09.4.89 S8.4.89 '2 0

20 .' S&ri Sure^, oaadoor 05.6.89 - 1

■ '■■ ( /  . u  ■• '
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In the Central - Administrative Tribunal

. Additional Bench, Lucknowc

O.A, No, of 1990,

Y. S, Me shram

Union of India & ot’r

Versus,

, .Applicant.

..0pp.Parties.

ANMEXURE MO, At 2_

CONFIDENTIAL

Office of the 3 E M 0 

C/O Base Hospital ■ 

Lucknow“2,'

125/22/Disc/SHO

i
Shri Y S Meshrairij He 

Station Health Organ! 

Lucknov/e

27 Oct 89,

ilth Insp 

sation

IDISCIPLIME.

1® Reference

SHO dated 28 Aug 89, 

undersigned on 25 Oct

bo SHO Lucknow letter no, 125/22/Disc/ 

your personal interview with the 

89.

2, As per you

89 and the facts brous 

and the staffi of SHO 

guilty of gross miscon 

orders.

verbal statement to me on 25 Oct 

ht out by your officer commanding 

(L) Lucknow your have been found 

duct and of disobeying of lawful



I

.A
I

>

y-
>:■

-2^

3, I take a very serious view of your conduct
II

which is unbecoming (o.f a Govt servant, serving in a 

supervisory capacity, I caution you to desist from 

such behaviour in future.

4. I lenieiit view is being taken of your absence

¥/ithout authorised leave from 31 Aug 89 to 23 Oct 89.

This absence is being regularised as under

(a) Fifom 31 Aug to 07 Sept 89 (8 days) - grant
of 8 daj- 
earned 
leave.

(b) Fhoffl 11 Sept to 23 Oct 89(43 days)- grant
of 43 
days 
lamed 
Leave.

Sd/- 

( C L Pande)

Copy to:

SHO (l )j LucknoW

Brig

M S  HQ UP Area I (Med) - with reference to their letter 
Bareilly. j

Wo. 29/975/1/M-3(B), dt. 29 Seic| 

89.

True Copy

c o w f i;dh^̂ t i a l.
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In the Centrall 

Addition

Administrative 

al Bench, Lucknow,

• « e e •

O.A. NO.

Tribunal

of 1990.

Y.S. Meshram

>

, y

. r

... .. Applicant.

Versus,

Univon of India & others • « « • Opp.Parties.

»:exuRE NO; a - 3

786 MS/29 

OC

SHO, LKO

Resp, Sir,

1

ifS.MSSHRAM
H/Insp,

09 NOV 89

CONVEYAl^fCE ALLOVsmCE,

Ref your reirarks endorsed on ray application 

786/liS/28 dt 08 Nov 89,' and your letter No, IOO/2/SH) 

dated 08 Nov 89, I beg to submit as under;

Cycle is meahtfor messenger/runners & other 

Class IV employees and not for carrying out such duties 

of ray status. i
]

i

3 . As such, plea'

alon^Kith DVr or any loui

se provide rae Govt, motor cycle 

v/neeled vehicle.

0̂

i
4* In case none of the above is available for me,

I may please be granted doj^iveyance allow.

Thanking you, ;

True Copy

Your-s faithfully 
Sd/- 

.( MESHRAM )



In The Court

Addi

'ci!

of Central Administrative Tribunal 

^onal ■trench, Lucknov/*

0*A. No. of 1990.

>

y

>-

Y, S. Me shram

Union of India & others

TELEPHONE; 3019234 ’ 

35908/OTS-3(B)

Headquarters

Central Command (Med)

LUCKNOW.

Versus.

Applicant.

... .. Opp,Parties.

ANNi'lXURE NO

03 Jan 88

REVERSIOM TO jow GRADE POST SHRI YS MESHRM 

HEALTH SUP0T loF SHO FAI2AB4D,

u

. ^1
V

1. Reference your’ letter No. 33^602/1/M-3(b ) dated
i

30 Dec 87. • I
i
I

I

2. Shri Y3 MesbraiHj Health Supdt. of SHO Faizabad

is .permitted reversion to I  the post of Health Inspector
1

on his o\<€i request and heiis posted to SHO Lucknow as a
I

Health Inspector on the fallowing conditions;
I

' I 

i

(i) He will not he re-considered for promotion
i ■ •

to the postl of Health Supdt. untill ht
j

submits in ‘̂•’iting his unconditional
I
I

willingness; to be considered for promotion.



^ 1  —
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A

>■'

y

(ii) He wi\.1 have no claim for notional

seniority in the grade of Health Supdt.

if he

(iii) Being

promoted at any future date.

subject to’All India Services 

Liability, he can be posted out from the 

present unit to any station at any time 

in the present grade, if so, required for 

administrative reasons.

3. He m i l  not be eligible for any TA/DA for the 

journey.

4, Please instrH;ict the unit concerned to relieve t!
I

the individual by 30 Jsn 88., and direct him to report to
I

the nevv' unit under intimation to this HQ.

She vacancy

Vvlll be filled up by tl:

of Health Supdt. in SHO Faizabad 

is HQ in due course.

Sd/-

( Surjwet Singh) 
Colonel 

Dir MS (TEC)

F'or Dir Gen of Medical 
Services (Army)

Copy to:

HQ, U.P, Ar'ea, Bareilly

osc !
I

station Health Organisation, Faizabad 

H ** ||j 5 Lucknov/.

True Copy

' V,

' ¥ .
■ler



In :he Central Adniil[iistrative 

Additional Bench 1 Lucknow.

O.A.' No.

Tribunal

of 1990.

Y.S, Meshram
Versus, 

Union of India & others ...Opp,Parties,

Annexufe 1\0. A~b

:''m ' T V  r* ____
; ^ 3 n r A ^ a ^ e m . g R a t l O A  ^  H d a l t b  I qsd, .J?&iae:Ar- Y S  M e s h r a a  i-̂ .

i
I -i
f

I

! •  D a t e  o f  r e v e r s i o n  f r o ®  H e a l t h  -  0 1  F e b ,  lijas 

S u p d t  t o  H e a l t h  I n u p e c t o r

2. ‘ Date o f  a s s u a p l l o n  o f  l i a t y - e s  ( - I D l  F e b ,  1 9 8 3  

H e a l t h  I n e p e o t o r

3 *  E x i s t i n g  p a y  e s  H e a l t h  S u p d t  

aiid d a t e  o f  a s s u m p t i o n  o f  

d u t y  o f  K e a i t h  I n e p .

S K

^ 4 . S c a l e  o f  p a y -  H e a l t h  S u p d t

>
5 .  S c a l e  o f  pa^'' -  H e a l t h  I n  ep

6* I n i t i a l  p a y  to be f i x e d  a t

t h e  d a t e  o f  a s s u m p t i o n  o f  

d u t y  a s  H e a l t h  l,n3p c c t o r .

7. P a y ;  l a  t h e  h i g r ^ e r  p o s t  i e  *'

H e a l t h  S u p d t  oti 31 t l a n i y d S #
1 V ■ . - ,

b #  Pa.v a f t e r  u o t i o n a l  i n c r s x e r j t  -

o n  01 Sepl3B.

A 9» ■ ? 1  ia-tne-^reverted p o s t  -  »-
y  0 n 01,9 • 19 6d

1400-40-1 BOO-KIV 50-2o00 4 1200-36:1560-EB-40-2040

( g T l o S O A  CD 01 P e b _ ^  

/Is . 15'60/-

\

fe. 160j/~ (.Nx̂ t jet gtd)'

10* till , drew a pâ v is. I 06O/- p.:ni iroa Jl f eD 19db and
Rs. 1600/- p.tn, wef Oi '3ep cio on irant of aniu;.il inc-rg-aê it.

>
/iutndrl ty Ai'my n-̂  letter No Joj^yOd/ju b) dat-d 03 jan 88

1 iricoroorated aatnorilof' in Central Ccsniand
letter iVc 334601/i/m-«3( B} d&ted 16 J£ca >Jd tnd 
aiiO iraisje'^ad letter S'l 3j0/42/lii/83 dated 30 Jao 8

y I y

Statiua iiealtn Or^aaisaticn 
Luciiijow

0  De 0 m

( Ka;>de'if)"^ Sin^h ) 
Major  ̂ j 
Officer Cg/Tiaiundin̂ ;

EB ’ HKli 0? Ab'DIT AJ'^iiORITY

I
<

/-jjf ■ r

fr̂ 'h i

. ' N / '

\ 5 f

w '

V
- /a. \

OS
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In the Central 

Addita

Adjnini strative 

onal Bench, Lucknow,

Tribunal;

O.A. Mo. of 1990,

Y.S, Meshram

Versus 0 

Union of India & others

... Applicant,

e..,0pp.Parties.

AiWBXURE NO; A- U

786/HS/37

DGMS 

AG's Br 

AmflY HQS 

NEW DELHI-II

Y S MESHRAM 

H/Insp. 

SHO, LK0-2c

( through proper channel) 

FIXATION OF PAY.

Respected Sir,

reWith due 

your kind considerati

a } that on 31

aspect, .1 submit the follov/ing for 

on. and favourable action;

Jan 88, I v/as serving v/ith SHO,

Faizabad as Health SujJdt at basic pay of Rs. .I560/- in the

scale of 1400-40“1600-

b) that on 01

as Health Inspector, 

scale of pay of &, 120 

re^iiest -(AHQ Letter No 

refers),

50-2300.

^eb 88s I joined; at SHO, Lucknov/, 

This posting was effect to a lower 

3-30-1560-EB-40-20405 at my o\m 

35908/DGMS-3(B) dt 08 Jan 88



A

y
r

c) that on 07

at Rs, ■1470/-" instead 0 

the revised scale of k

„2-

Mai 89, my basic pay v/as; fixed 

f Rs. 1560/- by CDA (CC) LKO, in 

. 1200-30-1560-SB-40-2040.

2. As per rule4 my pay at fis. 1470/- has not been

fixed correctly. In f̂ ]ict, I ain entitled to draw my last

01 Feb 88. The view that I have 

orted under the provisions F,R« 22 

roduced as unders

F.Re 22(a)^ii i)- Transfer to a lov;er scale at

owi requests

1?/hen a Gtovt.Servant is appointed on his ov/n

pay of fe, 1560/- w.e.f. 

expressed above is supp 

(a) (iii), v M c h  is rep

U )

( i i )

request to a new post and the maximum pay in

the time scale of the new post is less that the

substantive p 

he will draw

ay in respect of his old post, 

that maximum as initial pay.

(Pg. 2255 Sv/aî iy*s Pay rules made easy-edition 

1985).

Note: If the appointment was not at his

request, he wdiuld have drawn Rs. 560/- plus

f Fis. 20 under F,R. 22(a) (ii)... 

the intermediate stage of the 

weverj be governed by clause (ii) 

at request or otherv/ise.

,:ra 2 Note below illustration

personal pay c 

A transfer at 

scale will, ho 

v/hether it is 

( Page 226, pa

20" Swamy’s Pay rules made easy edition 1985)

F.R.22(a)(ii)- Illustration 17, on page 224

at Swamy’s Pay rules made 

easy edition 1985, is also 

reproduced for clarification;-

A Govt, Servednt drawing a substantive pay 

of Rs. 1100/- in the scale of fe. 700-40-1100- 

50/2-1950 with (effect from 1.9.1983 is
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is appointed substantively to a post carrying 

a pay scale of Rs. 900-50-1200 v/ith effect from 

1-f10,83. His initial pay in the new post v/ill 

Rs. 1100/-- and he shall be eligible 

for his ne^it increment to Rs. 11§0 on 1«10,1984. 

Since this date is Earlier than the date on 

v/hich he v/ould have drav/n an increment in the

be fixed at

old post, '•

Hov/ever, CEA (CC) LKO, v/as relHctant to accede

to my aforesaid legitimate.request. In this regard a

copy of the reply of C

of

4.

is enclosed.

DA (CC) LKO; bearing No,

In view of the foregoing circumstances, you

are requested to please use your good offices to impress

upon the CDA (CC) LKO 

in the scale of 120

Thanking yo

to fix my pay correctly at P5, I56O/- 

0-30- 1560-EB-40-2040.

m  04 Dec 89.

Yours faithfully

Sd/- 

( Y.S.'HESHRAt'l )

True Copy
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In

.

1

the Central Administrative

Additional Bench, Lucknowt

Tribunal

O.A.’ Noo of 1990.

Y.S.Meshram ^

Versus, 

Union of India & others

,..Applicant.

...0pp.Parties,

AWNEXCJRE NO. A-"?-

786/HS/
DGMS
AHQ

Delhi.
(Thro agh Proper Channel)

FIMiaffi OF PAY ONJ-IVERSra

1* Most humhly a reference is invited to ray 

dated 04 Dec 89 (Copy ofapplication No, '786/HiS/ 

application with CDA letter is enclosed for ready reTj.

2* The relief prayed in my application ibid is

still at pay . Recovery raised up by incorrect fixation 

of pay has' already been escecuted by my office despite 

pending finalisation of the case at your end. This has 

cuased me in great financial hardship,

3. It is therefore prayed to your honour that

my giievances may please bte redressed at the earlier 

and relieve me from financ^ial hardships.

Thanking you,

DT 22 Feb 90.

Yours faithfully 

Sd/~

( Y,S, M.i2AmAH ) 
H/ INSPECTOR. 
SHO, LUCKNOW.

True Copy
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In the Central ; Administrative Tribunal 

Additicinal Bench- Lucknov/,

0 e A e No e O f  1990.

A
I .

V
V-

Y.S.Meshram

Versus.

Union of India & others

...Applicant,

,.,0pp.Parties,

RE NO, A- ̂

786/HS/23

DC

SHO, LKO.

Y.S. MESHRAM 

H/ Insp.

06 Nov 89.

PAYMENT OF CDS OLD & NEW

Resp- Sir, |
I 
I

With jdue regards, I submit that I was servin̂ o; 

Vvlt this SHO diiring 1978 to 1982. A ledger on a/c of 

recoveries madejthrough the pay bills towards CDS, 

was maintained in this SHO.

2c Govti has ©,rdered for the payment of CDS old
!

& new to the subscribers. As such, I request that I maj 
please paid thd outstanding amount of CDS, at the earliJ

Thahking you.

Yours faithfully 

Sd/- 

( MESK-lAjyi )



Central Mministrative Tribunal

Additional Bench, Lucknow.

b.A. No. of 1990.

A.

>-

>

Y.S.Meshram

ersus.

Union of India & others

... Applicant.

... 0pp.Parties.

Aineture No. .A- ^

786/HS/19

OC

SHO LKO.

Y S MESHRAM 

C/0 MOHD YOUSUF 

462/158 RANI GANJ 

HUSSAINABAD, LKO-3

19 OCT 89.

DISCIPLlte.

B'ef your letter No, 125/22/Disc/SHO dt 16

Sep 89.

2, I requested yoii to tie heard me in person i.e.
I

to arange oral Enquiry in iconnection with your memorandum
i

No, 125/22/Disc/SHO dt 28 jAug 89s v/hich has not been
I

aranged so far.

3. I requested you 1 to arrange interview 01 SEMO

LK05 in connection with yoijr letter No. 125/22/Disc/SHO 

dt 30 Aug 89 and I reportec^ to you tvdce for the purpose, 

but you have alv/ays avoideq the same keeping me at pay

for hours and eventually tojld to come next day without
1

any appointment of interview.
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You have Always insisted me in your letter 

for getting .yself .eUcally e.a.i„ed an. to get .yself 

declared as medioally fit by CHI Uffl, than only, i

“11 ™  dutyj whereas I never reported you

to be sick/applied for leave on medical ground earlier.

I had already beer» med:|cally examinted at the ti«' of 

recruitment and appoint|ient as well, and necessary

medical litness certifiiate was produced on the require­

ment 01 my appointing au|thority. However, I am still 

ready to get myself mealtally examined by my Auth Med 

Attd at CGFS dispensary, if there is such requirement

form my appointing auth. low.

5, I, request your goodself that I m.ay kindiy

be informed the orders of liiy appointing auth ior getting 

myself medically examined nev/ by the CMQi LKO and to get 

me declared as medically f|t, else, I w u l d  not be allowed| 

to join my duties.

5  ̂ This is 50th day passing since I am not being

allowed to join my duties oh the (:;round that I shd be me-

dloally examined by m l  LKol and my salary for Sept 89

has been denied to be paid :o me. This has caused, to î ne

financial 'narasument to me iny my fanily. As sucn, I 

hope you will kindly reply ie vdthout further delay.

Thanking you.
fours faithfully 

Sd/-

2.

3.

Copy to

iUI'lS HQ 
UP Area

DDKS HQ.

M ? D e l h l - f o r  information J n e c e . s a r y  actxon.
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In the Central Administrative Triburial'

Additional Bench, Lucknow,

O.A. No. of 1990.

Y»S. Meshram

Union of India & others

Versus.

... Applicant.

.... 0pp.Parties.

786/HS/20

oc

SHO, LKO

2XURE NO, A-lO

DI

Resp Sir,

Y.S. MESHRAIvI 

H/INSP 
SHO, LKO

26 Oct 89.

SCIPLINE.

1.

89.

Ref your letter K0. 125/22 Disc/SHO dates 24 Oct

2» I am failed to make out any sense from the 

para 2 of your letter ibid. It is therefore requested 

that the same may please be recasted and elaborated.

replied thereafter.Succeeding paras v;ill be

Untill I ai’i found to be guilty in absenting myself

from duty w. e.f. 31 Aug 89 to 24 Oct 89, v/ithholding of

my salary for the Sept 88 & Oct 895 is not lawful. As

such I request your goodsplf, to x’elease ray salary xor 

^he above period at the e rrliest. to relieve my family

I



A
'X
I

>■

from financial hardship. In case I am found to be
I

guilty in enquiry or bo, this amount can be recovered 

from my future salaries or GP Fund Account, Won

payment of salaries to me indicates that yoUj yourselfj,
i

have made out me as giiilty.

4, If the above request is not agreed to, I further 

request your kindness,i to grant me a temp, advance of 

Es, 6000/- from rny.FP Fund Account, so as to enable

me to resort to the le^'al recourses in Court of lav/
i

against your high-handedness.

An early payment is antiEipated.

Thanking you5

Copy toj

HQs UP Area |
I

Bareilly- for info,,

True Copy

Yours faithfully

Sd/-

( MESHilAl^ )
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In the Central Adrnini s t rat i ve Tribunal

Additional Bench, Lucknov/e

0 .A. No, of 1990.

YoSo Meshram

Union of India & others

ersus.

... Applicant.

.... 0pp.Parties.

Mil Tele; 2359

125/22/Dis/SHO

Shri Y S Meshram/ 
H e a l t h _Inspector 
SHO (L) Lucknow.

EEXJRE NO 0 A” 11

Station Health Organisa­
tions Lijcknov/

30 Aug 89.

DJjSCIPLINE.

1. Bn 30 Aug 89 at

to OC for taking orders 

Shri Kant Hisra and Hea'

2, You have refused 

stated that you are not 

same.

3» In view of above

Chief Kedical Officer, L

0930 h you were asked to report 

alongvath Health Assistant HAv/HA 

Uth Inspector DharamlDir.

to comply- with the orders and 

in a fit state of mind to do the

your are advised to report to 

ucknow for medical examination.

4* You will be taken] on duty only after producing a

certificate of Medical F

Copy to 
C M 0 
Lucknov/

itness from the Cl''i0.

Sd/-
(■ Mandeep Singh)
Lt Col
Officer Commanding
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In the Central

Addition

Y.S,Meshram

Union of India & others

786/HS/16

OC

SHO, LKO

Idmini strative 

al •^ench, Lucknov/.

Tribunal

OeA, No. of I99O 0

Versus.

Applicant.

Opp,Parties.

ANNEmjRE NO A- I V

YS MESHRAI-1 
H/INSP,SH0 LKO

04 Sep 89.•'

DISCIPLINE.

Resp Sir,

1, Ref uour le

89} ^ even N o,' dt 30
« t e r  No. 125/22/Disc/SHO dt 28 Aug 

Au,'

2, In the pre
t

to narrate the whole 

a Interviev/ may plea

;ext of your lettrr ibid, I want 

episode to the SEMO LKO, As such 

be arran,p;ed vath S M O  LKO.s a

Thanking you,

Copy to:

True Copy

ig 89.

Yours faithfully 

( MESI-iRAIn )

SH'40

S/0 BH LSOj- for advance info,
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Acjnxnlstrative ivibunal 

M d i t i o n i  Bench, Luctaow.

• • 0 e »

1

y " .

>

Vx-

, r

O.A. Mo.

Y<S, Meshraiii

Versus.

J-ne linion of Xndia & othels

i^plicant.

Opp,Parties

toexure Ho.. ArJ3-

Mil Teles 2359

123/22 Disc/SHO

REGISTER.:̂ .D POST/AD 
Station Health Organisation 
Lucknow.

24 Oct 89.

Y S Meshram, Health Inspector 
C/0 Mohd Yousuf j
462/158, Ram Ganj, i
Hussainabad, Lucknow-3 o.

DISCIF'-.INE.

C

1. Reference to your i k t e r  No. 786/l^S/l9 dated

19 Oct 89.

2, You have repeatedly peen advised vide this

,unit letter No. 125/22/Disc/Si|0 dated 06 Sep 89s even Nos

,dated 16 Sept 89, 19 Sep 89 and 06 Oct 89 to report

iiametiately to this unit for interviev/ of the 3SM0 and 
; _ 1 , 
initiation of the oral enquiryl.

in

j

3 , On 08 Sep 89 v/nen you reported to the unix for

interview of SEflO, the same co^ld not be arranged as the 

B Ct ms (army) was inspecting tjie locai mec.
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including S M O ’s unit. On the, following day also the

SS'iO m s  unavailable as lis unit was observing Adm Dav.

nov/ever, you v/ere personally instructed b y ' theundersigned 

on 09 Sep 89 in front of the Health Supdt and UDC to 

join normal duties and got for the SH^O's interview on 

the follov/ing working day.

4. Td.u not only arrogantly refused to join duties 

in fayont of the office and( unit staffbut did not turn 

up for SEI'Cj’s interview.

5. ilgain on03 Oct 39 lyou reported to this unit at' 

1000 h for interview of SEî lp, You were asked to v/ait in

to the railv/ay station foryour room as SMC- had gone 

farewell of Chief of,Staff, ..Central Corimiand.

6. The interview was arranged for '1230 h on same

» date but you had already lef 

‘ to the Health Supdt, undersi 

this unit.

t the office Y/ithout intimation 

gned or any office staff of

! 7. On 30 Aug 89 you refused to obey the orders of OC

: unit vihen called to his offic 

' of the Health Assistant HAV

e for directions in presence

S K Misra and Health Insp

Dharairi Bir, on the plea that you were not in a mental 

; condition- to do so. The OC personally went to call you in 

^Dresence of all office staff W  you not only refused to 

iobey the orders regarding comrng to the office alon^wifch

i'i:he other health staff to takî
 ̂ . I
arrogantly refused to sho>.' th€ 

■of standing up when addressed

verbal orders but 

basis service courtesy

by your OC,
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>

V'

8, In vievj of the bove there was no alternative \fith 

the undersigned but to refer you for necessary medical 

treatment as you had refused to perform your duties aaying

tal condition to do so.you were not in a fit men

9. As the OGHS Disp ensary does not have the requisite

Specialist facilities you were ferred to the CMO for

management. At that time 

you are v/ell and able to 

v/ould like to go to the I 

CMO for treatment«

10. .Despite this the 

arrociance anc| personally 

09 Sep 89 when you came t 

spurved by you in presenc

you never once mentioned that 

perform your duties or that you 

ocal GGMS dispensary instead of the

undersigned had overlooked your 

advised you to ^oin duties on 

3 the office. The offer was 

3 of the office staff.

11,
once you join duties and 

regularised.

Your salary for 3ep 89 can only be paid to you

/our period of absence is

I
-I.-

1

12* , You are once again advised to join duties

imniediately. The SEi40’s :.nterview and oral enquiry can only| 

be initiated once your report to this unit. Regarding yourvf 

meaical, in case you are still incapable of performing . f 

your duties on medical grounds, necessary medical board >
. ' I

v/ill be arranged by the unit on your reporting.

Sd/-
( Mandeep Singh)

Lt Col 
Officer Commanding.

Copy to:
Head Quarters
Uttar Pradesh Area (Med)
Bareilly.

/G Base Hospital 
,u.cknow"2“
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In' the Central ijdministrative Tribunal 

Additional jBench, Luoknow,

\

I
d).Ao No. ox 1990.

A

>

y

Y,Sor4eshrajn

! Versus.

Union of India & others

Applicant.

iUMEXURE NO A-

786 HS/29

DC
SHO.

Resp Sir,

Y. 3. MESHRAM 

H/Insp.

08 Nov 8'9.

V/ith regards, i| su’Dmit the lollovdng for your
!

sympathetic consideration.

2. That nature of 

tourino' as re^d in the

ly duty is such v/here extensive 

Cajitt area. As such it is requeste-

-d that I may please he, provided a suitable Govt.
j

conveyance or paid con'veyance allowance.

Thanking you, |

3. Your reply to this is highly solicitg'd.

I Yours faithfully

i ' Sd/-
"i, He can. be issued'a  ̂HESHRAi''!)

Q^cle & asked to learn hov/ 

to use the M.' (t'ycle and get a 

licence. i

2. UDe.- Pu rulfs regardiing is ,.ue of conveyance allo^

I Sd/-

I ( Mandeep Singh)

I
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In the Central Administrative

Additional B^nch, Lucknov/.

'i."ribunal

0*A.No, o f  1990.

Y.S, Meshram

Versus.

Union of Ind.ia c’< others

Applicant.

... 0pp.Parties.

AldErJl^ NO . A- 5̂"

786/HS/25

OC

SHO, LKO. 

Resp. Sir.

1.

2,

Ref your DO Pt II

Y.S. MESHRAi'i 

H/ Insp,

07 Nov 89.

No. 12/89 dated 28 Got 89.

It has been publiS'hed in above order that 1
i

have been £;ranted 51 days 

to 07 Sep 89 and 11 Sep 8 

applying for leave.

3, As suchj I request

Earned Leave vr.e.f. 31 Aug 89 

9 to 23 Oct 89, v.dthout my

tha'fc the above amount of leave

please not be debited from my leave account.

Tha king you,
Yours faithfully

Sd/-

( M E s m m  )

True Copy
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In the
Centrâ  Administrative 
Additional Bench, Lucknow.

O.A.No. of 1990.

Y,s.Meshrara

Union of India S< others

Versus.

..Applicant.

»..Opp.Parties.

Annbxure No,A- IL

OC
SHO LKO

Resp, Sir,

Y.S.Meshrarn
H/Insp, 

SHO, LKD
18 Dec 89.

i With due regards, i subi,iit that I stated from
I ' i
I my home today on 18 Dec 89 at 0600 hrs for the offipe in
i 1 ' '

1 connection with your office drder dated Nil
; • I .

; ajid on the v/ay I met vath an laccident wherein I sustained 
V ’ ■ ' ' 1
: some injuries and could not cbme djo office.
I I
; i.

i It is requested that'I may kind3.y be granted .

.Special disability leave for 6 days at this stage.

■ • 1 '

5 In case ©f any disability developed in consequence
!, 1
of above, the bill for compensation thereof v/ill be 

floated subsequently, 1

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully

Sd/- 

( FlESHRAI-I )

True Copy..,..



In the Central ! Administrative Tribunal-

Additional Bench, Lucknow.

t • • 9 •

0 ,A,No, of 1990.

A

Y. 3. Me shram .

Union 01 India & others

Versus,

... Applicant.

Opp,Parties.

ANitexURE NO A- l9-

Hil Teles 2359

125/22/Disc/PC/SHO

Shri y S Meshrani 
Health Insp 
SHO Lucknow,

Station Flealth Organisation
Lucknowo
24 May 90

1c

2.

PAYMaiTl OF SALAI-IY; JAN 90
!
j

Reference to your application dated nil.

, An amount of fe. fe6l,00 (Rupees six hundred sixty
i ^  ^

one only) was recovered from your pay and allj/ces for ,the

month of Jan 90 on account ox the period treated as’ ft

Absent Without Leave as mentioned belows-

I

(a) from 18 Dec 39 to 23 Dec 89 - 6 days

(b) 15 Jan 90, 26 Jan 90, - 4 days
22 Jan 90 and 30 Jan 90,

2, The matters has already been reported to higher
i

authorities. Regular!sation for above period of absence

will be done on hearing from them and pay -̂ nd allces

I

will be paid accordingly,|

! sd/-

i ( S K Handa )
I Lt Col
; Commanding Officer .



In the

i
ii

Central Adjnini strati ve
j

Addit,ional Bench, Lucknov/,

!

Tribunal

OoAoNo, of 1990.

T. S. Me shram

'Versus,

linion of India & others

... Applicatit.

0pp.Parties.

iMNEXURE WO ,a J Q

786/liS/45 

ec
SHO, LKO

I  A B S M T J « T H O U T J . E A m
I *** ^

Sir, I '
1

1« Ref, your le'tter Wo, 124/22/Disc/SHO/PL dt,

3 Jan 90. I ,
I
1

2. Your contention in the letter under ref is not

correct. I was very much on duty on the dates 20 Jan

& 22 Jan 90= For thejperiod 18 Dec 89 to 23 Dec 89 &
i

15 JaJi & 30 Jaji 90 I Ijiad already my applications,
!

. I ■ , ,
3. Kf still you I are not satisfied, the enquiry as

I
per rule may please held.

4. My Salary deducted suo moto may please be
iI

released at the earliest.

Thanking yoU;

Dt 05 Feb 90.

Yours faithfully 

Sd/- 

( MESHRAM ) ,



Additional Bench, Lucknov/,

i

In the Central Administrative Tribunal,

A

1/
>

()*A. No. of 1990.

Y.S.Meshram j

I  Versus, 

Union of India & othei?s

.. Applicant,

.. 0pp.Parties.

I

AlfaEXURS NOi I,?

: lEGD.A.D.

To,

1.

2.

3.

The Secretary,

Ministry of pefenee, Govt, of India, 

New Delhi- 1^0011.
II

The Senior Executive Medical Officer,

C/o Base Hosjpital, Lucknow Cantt.
!

The Officer 'Commanding,

Station Health Organisation,
i

Lucknow Cantjt.
iI

NOTICE' UNDER SECTION 

80 OF STHE C.P.C.

Dear Sirs,

Under, instructions from and on behalf of my 

client Sri Y.S.Meshrata, Health Inspector, Station 

Health Organisation, Lucknow Cantt, I hereby serve you 

tfith the following noj'tice under Section 80 of the Code
I!

’d' of Civil Procedure: :



\
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1« That my client; is employed as Health Inspector

and present is posted and serving under noticee no. 3, 

and the noticee no, 2 is the Head of the Deptt,

2, That the amount of C.D.S. (Compulsory Deposit

Scheme) deducted from the' salary of client has not been 

paid back to him till date, though its repayment beeame 

due a few years ago. Ilhe repayment of C.D.S. to my 

client v/as vw’ongfully teen withheld, inspite of repated 

requests of my client, j The vfritten request v/as also

made by my client on 6. 

received any reply to h

11.89. My client has so far not 

is application for payment of 

the same, and he has also not been intimated the reason 

for withholding the C.I.S. repayment to him, particularly

n ep paid to all other employees 

ation some few years ago. That 

C.D.S. dues to my client is also 

ernment Orders, which provided

v,;hen it has already bee 

working in this organis 

\-/ithholding payment of 

in-violation of the Ciov

for ciearance/payment of C.D.S. dues to all employees

immediately. That my c 

payment of C.D.S. amoun

lient is entitled to immediate 

t along\A/ith in erest 0 12̂ o per

annum from the due date! to the date of payment to him.

3. That my client has also not been paid hi® salary

for the months of September and October, 1989, and no 

reasons therefor have been intimated to him. That my 

client submitted applications for payment of his salary 

due on 19.10,89 and 26JlO.B9, but in vain, and he has

also not been favoured v/ith 3P_y reply thereto. That

my client on this account is suffering a great harddhip
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belng caused to hiii illegally and wrongfully. That my 

client is entitled {to imm::'diate payrrient of his salary 

for the months of ,-September and Octoberj 1989, along 

with interest @ 12% p,a, from the due dates to the date 

of payment to him.

4. That under!the service rules toy client is

entitled to a Government Vehicle or conveyance a].lowance 

in lieu thereof because he has. to perform field duties

necessiating extensive touring in the area. That my
i

client submitted apjilications on 8.11.89 and 9.11,89 

but his genuine ceqiiest permissible under the rules 

was rejected by noticee no. 3 on 9.11.89, and my client
I

was neither provided v/ith a Govt, vehicle nor he has baen 

allowed conveyance sillov/ance permissible, which is cause

of great harfasment 

to any may either be

to him. That my client is entitled 

provided v/ith the Govt, vehicle
{

for performance of h|is duties or be granted conveyance
i
j ■ • '

allowance permissibly for performance of official duty.

aid he will not be a

5. That on 30.p.89, my client was served with an

Order by the ifoticee no. 3? vathout any cause or reason; 

to get himself medically examined from C.M.O, Lucknow,

.lov/ed to do his diaty unless a 

fitness certificate is obtained from C.M.O., Lucknow. 

Thus my client was ndt allowed to perform his duty 

illegally from 31.8.$9 to 24.10.89, though my client 

repeatedly requested and visited the office. Against 

the said'order dated 30.B.89, my client sought an 

interv/iew for personal hearing with Noticee no,2,



X

a superior officer to Noticee no,3, but it v;as not
I
I

arranged and b o  ultimaitely my client directly submitted 

a similiar application |to Noticee no.2 for submitting 

■his grievances in person but to no svail. However 

on 24,10,89 my client With an order to join the duty

vdthout fitness certificate asked vide said o M e r  dated
i

30.8,89j considering the invalidity and illegality of 

the same. My client is compliance joined his duty on

25.10.89. I
1

I

That strangel}?' the noticee nos 2 and 3 have
j

sue moto, without any justification granted earned leave
j

to my client from the aforesaid period from 30,8,89 to
I

24.10.89, for vMch.myiclient never applied because he 

never availed the leav$. That during the said period 

my client was not allo\l/ed to perform his duty snd so it 

can not be treated as on leave sue moto by the authori­

ties, That my client.is entitled for thetreatment of 

the said period as on <|.uty and not as on earned leave.

-4-

That the earned leave is encashable if not 

availed and so by treating the said period as on 

earned leave suo motop;my client has been punished 

indirectly monetarily,;otherwise than by due process 

of law and in contravention of service rules, and for 

no fault of his. My client is entitled for the treat­

ment of the said period from 31•8*89 to 24,10.89 as on 

duty for all purposes,|and that this period be not 

debited to his leave abcount.
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6» That the aojve facts show that my client has

been harassed and vittiraised unfairly for no fault of

his.

Cause of Actions

under:

a)

The.t the cause of action to my client , arose as

For non-p^ ment of C.D.S., when therepayraent 

becajTie due and lastly on 5.11.89, v/hen last

requested; And

\ I

>r

b) In the end of September & October; 1989? v;hen

he was nbt paid his monthly salary falling 

due; Anc

c) On 24*10,89 for treating the said period from 

31.3,89) to 24.10,895 as on duty, when order 

passed for treating it as on earned leave; #id

d) On 8,11.89 for payment of conveyance allowance
.

Govto s/ehicle for bonafide duties,

Reliefs Claimed;

a;

b)

Paymeiit of C.D.S. dues with interest; And

Pa. meht of Salary for September & October, 19i

interest; And

Providing Govt. Vehicle or Conveyance Allows
I

permlissible in lieu thereof; And
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d)

- 6-

Treating the period from 31e8*89 to 24*10*89, as 

duty for all purposes.

Ijhereliy on behalf of my client, call upon you 

all to grant the rellefjs claimed above to my client 

within the statutory period, failing which my client 

vdll have no alternati^je but to proceed according to 

3iaw at the risk and coit of the Government.

Yours faithfully

( VE3DPRRAKASH ) 
ADVOCATE.
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IN THE CENTRAL AO(niNlSTRATl\g TRIBUNAL AT AL0\HABAO.

CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCKNOlil.

\ '

niSC. APPLICATION NO. ^ > ^ 0  OF 1991.

On behalf Respondanta.

1ft

Case No. O.A.Nq . 259 of|1990 (L )
I .........  .....

■   ■ 1
Y*S«neahram..................................................... ........... Applicant.

I
Uecaue

Union of India & Othera ......... .......... ..................... Respondents.

■ 1

##»*»»»

APPLICATICW FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY 

The tespondenta raapactfully beg to aubmit aa under t- 

1* That the Counter^affidauit on behalf of the reapondents could 

not be filed within the time allotted by the Hon'ble Tribunal 

on account of the fact.that after receipt of the parawiae

comments from the respondents, the draft>reply was aent to the

.............................. I
department for vetting*

That the approved Counter^ffidavit has been received and ia 

being filed without eny further loss of time.

That the delay in filing the Counter-affidavit ia bonafide and

not deliberate and is liable to be condoned.

i

UhCREFORE, it ia prayed that the delay in filing the Counter­

affidavit nay be condoned and tt;ie same may be brought on record for 

which the reapondents shall aver remain grateful ae in duty bound.

/

Lucknow.

Oatedi

(Dr.Oinesh Chandra) 

Counaal for the Rea|»<^ndant9«



IN THE CEMTBAL ftPPl INiSTRftT I\/£ TRIBUIMftL AT ftLLAHUBflQ 

CIRCUIT BENCH LUCkMOW

COUNTER AFFlOAyiT ON BEHALFjOF RESPONDENTS

In ;

O.A. NO 259 of 1990 (L)

y.S. fleshram.................................................................... .Applicant

Uersus ;

Union of India & Others....................................................Respondents

1

I , . .  . C ^ .  ...............................aged about.

Son o f . . .> . . .  ̂  ...........

....... ... ...... ....

do hereby solemnly affirm and state as unclers-

1. That the deponant has read the application filed by Shri Y .S . 

l»)eshram and has understood the conteints thereof. He is ujell conuarsant 

with the facts of the case deposed hereinafter and is filing this 

Counter-affidavit on behalf of all the Respondents,

2, That it will be worth while to! give a brief history of the

case as under s-

BRIEF HISTORY OF THE CASE

/Oc&e ( i )  Shri Y S Pleshram reported to the unit on permanent duty

as Health Inspector on 01 Feb 1988. The apolicant u;3S posted
i

on compassionate ground on revets ion from the post of Health 

Superintendent from the Station Health W§a<a48a449R-‘’

C ontd ....2
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A

Organisation (SHO), Faizabad^ on his own request vide 

Army HQ letter No 35908/0®Sf3 (R ) dated G8 Dan 1988.

j

( i i )  Accordingly necessary documents were forwareaded 

to CDA (Central Command) Ludknow for pay fixation wide this

SHQ letter No 100/2/SHQ datsd 23 Dec 88, His pay was fixed

‘ ' i 
at Rs 1470/- per month wef g|i Fab 1988 with due data of

next increment on £31 Dun 19E 8 . As this decision was not

I /CK&JL

accepted by the applicant, the Controller of Defence Accounts 

was approached once«again tc3| revieu the case vide SHO letter

No 100/2/SH0 dt 16 Flay 89. |The COA rule-d out any chanqe
■ ■ ■ -i

in their earlier decision vide their letter No PT/3088/Army 

(L ) dated 29 Dun 89 (Annexute R l )  and this fact was communi­

cated to the applicante,, |
.... ' - . j

( i l i )  As can be ascertained from the adverse remarks
j
i

endorsed in ACR for the year 1989, the applicant started
......■' ' ■ • • - . - .. ■  ̂ ........ .. . . .

I

showing lack of devotion to uork, office pdinctuality, and

behavddMX in an indiscipline manner from Duly 1989. He even

j ..... 
disobeyed lawful order of Officer Commanding (O.C. )

Lt Col Wandeep Singh on 28 Aug 89 and for this he was issued

i" ..........

a show cause notice on the ^afne day for misconduct under

Rule 16 of CCS (CC&A ) Rules' 1965,

■ ■ ■ - !

( i v ) On 30 Aug 88 Shri Y;S Pleshram refused to take orders

1

from Officer Commanding alongwith other supervisory staff 

on the pretext that he was mentally not fit. He was advised 

to report to Chief Pledical ifficer, Lucknow for necessary

Contd.... 3
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medical examination. He was also informed that he would 

be taken on duty on preduotion of Pledical Fitness

Certificate from the Cl isf Pledical Officer, Lucknoui as

the CGH3 dispensary doss not have the requisite Specialist 

facilities, Sh YS Meshram absented himself from 31 Aug 89

to 23 Oct 89 despil.e repeated personal advice of Officer

Commanding to join duty.

(u ) Shri ^  Reshram requested wide his letter No 786/ 

HS/16 dated 03 Sep 89 and ewen number dated 04 Sep 89 that

he wanted to be *Heard

intervieijisd by SEPIO on

from 31 fiug 89 to 07 S

in person* and also sought interv/iaui

with Srao, Base Hospital, Lucknow* The applicant was finally

28 Oct 89 and his period of absence

3p 89 and from 11 Sep to 23 Oct 89 was

regularised by grant of Earnsd Leave,

(v i) His salary for

refixation of pay,

(v ii )  A petition was

1 9 ^ .  An inquiry was

/  SEMO to look into his

...........................................

Area (Pled) vide

the month of Sep and Oct was paid

on 27 Dec 89 after adjusting recoveries on account of

filed by the applicant dated 25 NqV

already in progress under orders of

redressal and complaints made by his

>^#>\uiife. Detailed report of the inquiry was forwarded to

Base Hospital letter No BCF/YSW/SHO/ 

89, The court of inquiry and SE3*10 opined that the allege**, 

tions made by Shri YS bleshram were false and baseless and

Contd,..,4
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the applicant had tried to take the authorities for a-ride.

(v iii ) Shri YS Weshram sought inlarwisuj with ADMS HQ UP Area 

and he ujas informad that the intervieui was likely to be held

> '

in 2/3rd week of Feb 90 during his visit to this Station#

. ' ’ I
(ix ) The applicant again absented himself from 18 Dec 89 to

1
23 Dso 89 and applied for special Bisability Leave on account

of injuries sustained by him in a scooter accident on 18 Dec 

89 while coming to office. iHe was advised to produce medical

c/K£ l̂

certificate in this regard blit the applicant did not comply 

with the instructions. He also remained absent on 15,20, 22
- . . . .

and 30 Dan 90 without prior (iLtimation. Hi UP Area (|»lBd ) was

apprised of this misconduct and requested to initiate disciplinary

■ ■ I
action against the individual vide SHQ letter No 125/2^QBE/PG/SH0 

dated 07 Feb »90,

(xO AWlS UP Area visited this unit on 16 Feb 90 and inform- 

mation regarding his interviewl at 1130 hrs on the same day was 

sent to his residence through Office Personnel early in the

morning. However, individual cid not bother to report at

the appointed time. However, Sjhri YS Pleshram was granted

Extra Ordinary Leave (EOL) for the above said period of absence

I  P '
/  |,wide Hi UP Area, Bareilly lette* No aiS75/l/H-.3/Pi:/YSM dated

04 Aug 90.

PRELiniNARY 003^11 ONS:;

According to Rule 10 of the Central Administrative (Procedure)

! ■ ■ ■ '....  .... 1 ■ ■
. , ■ , 1 

Rules 19B7^an application shall be based upon a single cause of action

and many seek one or more reliefs provided that they are consequential

Contd.. • .5
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to one another. In the present| application in para 8,1, the 

applicant has prayed for a direction regarding fixation of his basic
. „ . ■ • I

1

salary at Rs 1560/- per month &  consequential benefits arising

therefrom; in para 8.2  for a direction for payment of outstanding

I
!

CDS amount alonguith interest i  j in para 8,4 for a direction 

to treat the period from 31,08^89 to 7-9-89 and from 11—9—89 to 

23-10-© either on duty on on ' Spefiial Leaye and in para 8,5 for

I .

payment of conveyance allou/ance or to provide the applicant u/ith a

i
Gowt vehicle. Thus multiple reliefs have been sought for uhich ara

not based upon a single causelof action. The prasent application
. . . .  .

is, therefore, liable to be dismissed in view of the provisions

Ii . . .  

of Rule 10 of the CenV.ral Administrative Tribunal (Procedure)

Rules, 1987*

PARAyiSE COMMENTS

(Aj u A -
3, That the contents of para 1 need no comments here as the

' ' ' ' 1 ■ ' ■ '

same are adequately dealtwith in subsequent paragraphs,

4, That the contents of 0aras 2 and 3 need no comments,

5, That the contents of paras 2xansi 4,1 to 4 ,4  are admitted,

I

That in reply to paras 4,5 and 4,6 it is stated that Ihe

' ' ' '  .. ......................................... ' I  ' ' ■ ■ ■ . . . . .

• !pB^.of the applicant was fix̂ ijd by the Controller of Befence Accounts

■ ■ . r ...................
pDA ) Lucknow (finnexure A 5 )  in accordance with fie provisions

contained in clause (a ) ( i i i )  of F.R .22 ( i )  which interalia states

1

that uihen a goverment servant is appointed to a lower post at his

I

own request under F .R . 15(ai) and if  the maximum pay in the time scale

i 

I
of the new post is lower than the pay drawn by the governmsnt servant 

in the old post held by him: on regular basis, his initial pay in the

Contd.,.6
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new post will be fixed at the me:!<imurn of the pay scale of that 

post. In the present case, tha iDaximum pay in the time siale 

of the new post of Health Inspector which the applicant agreed to accept 

works out to be Rs 1470/- which is, not doubt, lower than the pay of 

Rs 1550/-. drawn by him as a Health Superintendent. But according to

applicants pay was fixed in the payaboue provisions kik the F.R, the

scale of Health Inspector (Rs 1200-EB-1560-£Bi-40-2040),

7. That the contents of pan 4 ,7  are admitted,

8, That the contents of para 4.8  need no comments,

9* That in reply to para 4»9 it is stated that 5^h instalment of

CD8(0|.d ) was paid to the applic

found entered in the ledger of

ant in Dune 1980 whiifei his hams is not

>0S (new) deductions.

/OCM,

10, That in reply to paras II, 10 & 4,11 it is stated that all the 

COS deductions hav,<e been re-paid to the applicant in tiroe and nothing 

is pending in this regard. The question of payment of interest does 

not arise, ( l U

11 , That in reply to para 4i1 2, submissions made in paras 9 and 10 

above are reiterated«

12, That in reply to para 4 13 it is stated that the entire amount

COS deductions have been pa:Ld to the applicant and nothing is pending

• this regard (Annexure R-10)l

That in reply to paras 4,14 to 4,16 it is stated that the appli-

\ I •

cant absented himself from duty from 30th August 19®  to 23rd Oct 1989*

The a bove period of absence ua5 subsequently regularised by grant of

Earned Leave, His salary for the month of September 1989 was drawn but

Contd.....7
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had to be deposited through TR as the applicant was not present to

rsceiue the payment. Houieuer, salary for the months of September and 

October 19B9 was drawn through supplementary pay b ill . Recouery on 

account of re-fixation of his pay to-the post of Health Inspector was 

made from his salary for the md|nths of September and October ^  and 

the balance of salary paid to in Decembar 89.

14. That in reply to para 4,17 it is stated that the applicant

had refused to take orders from the Officer Commanding (OC) Lt Col 

dandeep Singh on the plea that he (the applicant) was not mentally fit 

to do so. Consequently the applicant was directed by the Bfficer 

Commanding Lt Col (*landeep Singh to report to C!iief Medical Officer 

Lucknow for medical examination and report back on duty with fitness 

certificate.

The applicant came„to office in the first week of September 

89 for seeking interv/isw with SEPIO, Base Hospital. He was adiused 

vide letter dt 6th September 89 (.o report to office for ’’hearing in 

person” and interuiew with SEI»10 ^Annexure R-2). The interview could 

not be arranged due to fie prior commitments of the SEWO. He was, 

however, advised to join duty wide lettar dt 16,9 ,89 (ftnnexure R-3) 

in the first week of September 89. His interview,later on, was 

irranged for 3rd Oct 89 at 1230 hrs but the applicant did not report 

to SEnO at the appointed time. But the applicant was,advised 

personally and through letters by the Officer Commanding on several 

occassions to join duty but all ttlis went unheeded.

Contd..... 7
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15, That in rsply to para 4.18 it is stated that the applicant ojas

.A-

aduisad to report to the offi

SD*10 wide letter dt 6th Sapte

written requests of 3rd and 4

for hearing in person and intsrv/ieui with 

Tiber 89 (Annsxurs R<-2) in response to his

th Septamber 89. On 8 Septembar 89 and

then on 9th Sept 89, the appiicant cama to Station Health Organisation 

(SHO) to see SOQO but SEWO could not give appointment due to his engag®-

tnent with prior commitments Houeyer, he was advised to join duty but

the applicant arrogantly refused in front of the Health Superintendent

He was told to come on 11th September 89 to see the SEMO but he did not

report to office despite letjters dt 15th and 19th September 89. Later

■

on his interuisw with SEPIO uas 3.X8d at 1230 hrs on 3rd Oct 89, The appli­

cant reported to office at 1000 hrs on 3rd Oct 89, met the personal

assistant to SO*tO and left the office without reporting to S010 at the

'>X„, =

j

once-again advised to repor

appointed time,

15, That in reply to para 4,19 it is stated that the applicant was

b for duty wide letter dated 24,10.89 (Annexure

i
R-4) . He was also informefj that in case he was still not capable of

perfirming duty on medical grounds, necessary medical Board will be 

rranged by the unit. The applicant, howeuar, joined duty on 25,10,09# 

That in reply to paia 4,20 it is stated that a linient view was
I -I

aken for his unauthorised absence from duty from 31st to 7th September 

89 and from 11th September to 23rd Oct 89 and the said period of absence

I

was regularised by granting him earned leave (Annexure R-5 )#

18, That in reply to para 4,21 it is stated that there is no

provisions of granting spe cial^leave in such cases. Special disability

leave is , no» doubt, admissible to a government servant who is disableii



r
* i

y  /'-

by injury accidentally incurijed in, or in conaeouence of, the

‘ j.... "
due psrformance of his official dutjtes or in consequence of his 

official position, or by illness incurred in the performance
, . „ ■■■■., . .  . ■ I

of any particular duty, whiqh has the effect of increasing his, ,, , I .
■ ■ I

habits to illness or injuryIbeyond the ordinary risk attaching to

the ci«il post which he holies, (ftnnexure R-5).

i ' ■ '
19, That the contentsof para 4*22 are denied. The unauthorised

...............  II
absence of the applicant uajs regularised by granting him Earned

.... ' I ' ,
Leave for the period of absence uide order dt 27 Oct 89. Th8 said 

order was receiv/ed by him pn 30#1fi, B9 (Annexure R-5),

20, That in reply to para 4,23 it is stated that the applicant’s

area of so-called touring falls within a radius of three kilfiiTOBters
. . .

I
for which no conweyance allowance is admissible. No conveyance 

allDiuance is admissible to Health Supervisory staff

including the Health Inspector, Official Motor Cycle or v/ehicle

is made available depending on its availability.

»" That in reply to [iiara 4,24 it is stated thbt the applicant 

uld use the official Plptor Cycle which could be made available

him for undertaking necessary touring.

22, That the contents of para 4,25 need no comments*

' ' ' ■ I' ■ ■■ ..................  ' ■ ..................
23, _ That in reply to|para 4,26 it is stated that the applicant 

is not entitled to Specjial Disability Leave under the circumstances

the injury is reported to have been sustained by him.

Contd,,.9 I
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24, That the contents of 

connection it is submitted 

31,1 .90 (Annsxure R-7) in u)

tj9 t

para 4,27 are admitted. In this

that he was served with a notice dated

hich he was asked to explain as to why

the notice. On receipt of

extra ordinary leave wihout

the disciplinary action should not be taken against him for his 

unauthorised absence withoul; leave on a Qurabar days pointed out in

his reply it was decided to grant him 

for

pay the said period. In the

answering paragraph the appl

leave for six days as reques

that he tempered with it (ftnnexure R~8)«

icant has stated that he was not granted

ted while the attendance register shows

25, That in reply to para 4,28 it is stated that the applicant

was absent on 15th, 20th, 22id and 30th 3an 1990 but later on 

tampered the entlies, Photo--stat copy of Attendance Register for

the month of Danuary 1990 is

26, That in reply to para

being filed as Annexure R-9*

4,29 it is stated that the period of

unauthorised absence for a total period of ten days was regularised

by granting him Extra Ordinal

said period. Thus the applic

for the said period of anauthorised absence.

y Leave without pay for the

ant was not entitled to any salary

rounds & relief spelled out in27, That the comments on g

various sub-paragraphs of para 5 are furnished below in serialismii

5,1 That basic pay

in terms of clause (a )

of the applicant was correctly fixed

( i i i )  of F.R, 22(i).

5 ,2  The contents are misconceived and hence denied.

Submissions made in paia 6 above are reiterated.

Contd,,,, 10
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5 ,3  applicant is en

only in terms of clause

bitled to basic salary of Rs 1470/— 

(a ) ( i i i )  of F R 22 ( i ) .

5»4 C O S  deductions haye been paid to the applicant and 

nothing is due to him ih this regard (Annexure R-10).

5.5 Weeds no commBn

5 ,4  above ,

ts in view of submissions made against

5,6 Salary ibr the months of September and October 89 was paid

to the applicant in Dec

5 .7  Contents mis cor

Special Leave,

ember 1989,

iceiued. The applicant was not entitled to

5 ,8  Meeds no comments.

5,9  No conveyance a lloiuancB is admissible in the applicant’ s

case as the area of hia operation is confined to a radius of

not more than three kilometres.

5,10 The applicant was.not entitled to Special Disability

Leave as explained in para 18 above.

28, That the contents of para 6 and 7 need no comments,

29, That in uieuj of the submissions made in the above paragraphs, the 

reliefs sought for in para 8 of the application are not admissible. The 

application lacks merit and is liable to be dismissed with costs.

30, That the contents of para 9 to 12 need no comments.

(Oeponant)
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f . >'«! Tale : 2358
■ A'-. '
-i-- ____________ .̂..... ...

■Stjatiia Keaith Organlsatiou 
LyiuCi£aow-2

125/22/Disc/SHO

Shri Y S TsIeoMTaTi} 
HealthI Inspector
Hfs3r__3l3i afe M aital 
-IIas&i-sa-&a4-» L Cictrnnw

ih S€p--̂ 9—

TusaipT.M o, / ‘ 
,-1i*

u
, v

i ■ / 
i.: Eelei'^aca your letters iio sii «atad 04 Sap 69 ma, :pp Sep 89

• t»-ilr. ofixce letter- of $Tes ^csyei* <|st«4 aig B9, 35 a>*g Hd
gD'd 06 Hap 89 • ■ , ! \vi  ̂ \

\

. a-J _. »•. . ■£̂v,.^ gvXiMfejE^oyfeed-^::.^fc^8. 89 for interview
: o f ' De * H e a ^ ^ l . a  S.erS^;af.-..As' S12S0 w a e - a o t ’‘av a i l a ' b l e

■■ Yi:eit -olit

so^  te arranged
^ a d v l ^ ( i < 3 t l f 1 » ? ( 5 o a « - # a ^  u«y. •
v:-Mori?9Vgg-t|;;^^^rW«3?^:'^dva;:sy|^^ tG. Jol« v,2e.r d ,̂ty 9.s

• i h a t ' ^ ' d a y i S t i s l ' ' l a a y  ■ ' wdrJi, .^.ader ■ '$up e r v i  si o b /- 

V g o i d a B c a  ’o f  lSealtflsSup<l’feja:fi?.Jt B  M x r a ^  y o u  a e c l i n a d . '

3. ^ :datd you iî  ̂ taie o.ffice or to
trio vXXiOw ox ine iĵ InO WiVie »• -.

‘ ■ -A-,

•■ I 
( fi1

fe)
i

4r ■••.‘•••■"'■la 'yisw 6 l /■»**■■■ v« i"er.inrt to

:.:*hla;o^le^ f-r (?.aTic£ nf-"—,

■^tyo^r^l^(^afflia«ds;̂  deoI®9d ffl©dElfiâ  ̂ tty Lucfeuow.

5< I I  E© .xepiyiis'raeeiv'ed W  i?r you fail to, report
to tais office actlaa will be ta^oa «gaifla>^,yo^ 3x-parte..

} ^ :

\
/On T  r? —  ., .

if.
r.
:f

. I

. KOu: OH ORIGIHiL

Copy to :-r'

b ,E M 0 ' -
'.. C/0 i3il Luc Know

HQ IIP v^e^v(Med)

( Maad^ji; Sis-n
Lt  Ool , U

^ .............. j . ^
i •' V’J*

il'oQgwitk a statemeDt of case ^ d  copies 
/a < of tlsisr-uflit letters uader reference*

-\

1 '-
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Before

M
gm-A

The Central Administrative Tribunal 

Circuit Bench, Luclmowe

O.A. Noo 259 of 1990 (L)

Y.S,. IffiSHRAM

VERSUS. 

UNION OF INDIAN AND OTHERS

APPLICANT,

.. OPP. PARTIES.

REJOINDER AFFIDAVIT ON BEHALF OF THE 
PETITIONERe

I, Ye S® Meshram, aged, about 38 years, son of 

Sri .Shalikrain, Health Inspector, Station Health 

Organisation (Army), Lucknow Cantt, Lucknov/, do hereby 

solemnly affirm and state as under:

1e|

hereinafter. The deponent has read the counter

L/

That the deponent is applicant in the above 

noted case and is well versed with the facts deposed

affidavit, filed on behalf of the respondents and replies 

thereto, as under:

2e That para 1 of the counter affidavit needs no

comments®

3. That para 2 of the Counter Affidavit is denied
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as bried history has wrongly and incorrectly been 

given by the respondents.

That para 2(i and 2(ii} of the counter 

affidavit, as stated, are not admitted^ It is however, 

not denied that the gEramd; hei EEScsKSXiaH

Hs stafesiSx ISkK applicant was posted in Lucknow on his 

own request, on compassionate ground on reversion as 

stated. The petitioner was drawing a Basic pay of
I

Rs» 1560/“ at the time he was posted at and transferred 

to Lucknow as Healtih Inspector in the higher scale of 

Health Superintendent, which was Rs, 1400-2300. The 

scale of the post of Health Inspector is Rs, 1200«2040,
I

which is lower than that o'f Health Superintendent®

It is fuT'ther stated that the pay fixation of the 

petitioner at Rs, 1470/- was against the relevant rules, 

since the pay of the applicant could not be reduced and 

the applicant was entitled;for his pay fixation at 

Rs. 1560/-, The ConLroler of Defence Accounts has 

wrongly fixed applicant’s pay at Rs, 1470/- , on his pos­

ting at Luclmow» It is not according to f5,R. 22(1) (a)

(ii), which is applicable in the facts of the case. It 

is further submitted that F,R, 22(1)(a)(iii) is not 

applicable under which the applicant's pay has been 

fixed. This rule is'applicable in cases where the 

employee concerned is drawing in higher scale a Basic 

Pay which is more than the maximum of the lower scale®

It is further stated the applicant at the .relevant time

was drawing a pay of Rs. 156Q/- in the higher scale which
i

pay was at intermediate level (less than the maximum) 

of the scale in lower post i.e., his pay drawn was less
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than the maximum of the lower scale in which he was 

posted at Lucknow, So' his pa,;, is to be protected on 

transfer at Lucknow, arid this fixation is governed 

by F.R, 22(1)^)(a)0(7, ihus fixation of applicant ’s pay 

at fe, 1470/- is incorrect and is causing recurring 

financial loss to the applicant of huge amount w.e.f. 

1.2,88e The applicants pay merits fixation at Rs,1560/- 

as on 1*2*88, and he is entitled to consequential 

benefits arising therefrom. The aforesaid both the 

rules are quoted in Annexure RA-1 attached hereto®

5* That in reply to para 2(iii) of the counter

affidavit, it is denied that the service record of the 

petitioner is not clean ^ d  good. It is submitted that 

the petitioner is in service for the last about 17 years 

and his service record and A.C.Rs are absolutely clean 

and good. The alleged erijtry in 1989 is not in the 

knowledge of the applicant, since till date the applicant 

has not been communicated:any adverse entry for any year 

including the alleged one i of 1989* It is specifically 

denied that the applicant iis not punctual and regular in
I

performance of his duty arid that he ever behaved in an 

indisciplined manner. All the contrary allegations are 

totally false and are denied specifically®

It is further specifically denied that the 

Order dated 28e8.89, was disbbeyed. It is stated that 

the applicant neither disobeyed any order nor committed 

any misconduct. The applicant always performed his 

duties faithfully and deligently. It is submitted that

the apegations of misconduct are totally false, which is
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evident from the fact|;̂ nG disciplinary enquiry was 

ever held against the applicant*

V -4-

. 6e That para 2:’(iv) of the counter affidavit is

denied* It is stated, that the applicant never refused 

to take orders from his superiors. It is pertinent to 

point out that the applicant was not allowed to join his 

duty illegally and h® was wrongly directed to get 

himself medically checked up, just to harass the 

applicant and to prevent him from perform_ances of his 

lawful duties* It is specifically denied that the 

applicant was absent from duty as alleged or otherwise.

The fact .is that the authorities themselves did not 

allow the applicant to -join and perform his duties under , 

the false allegation of mental mfitness* It is 

specifically denied that the applicant refused to take

orders on 30.8*89,’ or any other date. It is submitted
f

that on 30e8®89, no order was served except to get the 

applicant medically examined* It is further denied that 

the applicant stated that he was mentally unfit. It is 

a sheer concocted story to harrass and trouble the 

applicant illegally.

It is pertinent to submit that on 30.8^89 

the applicant was servedjiorder for getting himself 

medically examined by C.M.O., Lucknow and obtain fitnejs; 

from him, and only thereafter he will be allowed to peri 

orm duty (Annexure A-11 with the application),, This 

order was.issued unjustifiably and without any basis*

The applicant at that time was doing vaccination (BCG),| 

and it is borne on record of the Vaccination Register,

The question of mental unfitness does not arise*



ta It is further submitted that the period of

absence from 31.8.89 to 23.10,89, is totally v/rong as 

the applicant never absented from duty* The fact is 

that after Service of Ordfer (Annexure-AwO on 30®8e89 

the applicant was not allpwed to do duty illegally and 

by coercion though applicant attended the office regularly. 

This period is from 31.8.89 to 24.10.89, and it was only 

on 25.10*89, that the app^Licant #as allowed to join duty, 

as per order dated 24.10,89 (Annexure A-13)« It is ' 

pointed out that the applicant v/as fit and so he did not 

get himself medically examined but.on 25.10,89, he was 

allowed to join duty without fitness. Besides no 

charge sheet ever framed and served nor.any disciplinary 

proceedings initiated against the applicant. This 

itself proves the falsiiy of the allegations of mental 

unfitness or absence. It is v̂ ’ohg to say that the 

applicant was advised to join before 24,10*89 vide 

^  Annexure A-:13. ;

It is pointed out that in next para 2(v), the

period of absence is stai:ed to be 31®8,89 to 7e9®89 and

11e9e89 to 23.10.89, whereas contrary thereto it has

been stated abov^ in this para the period as 31*8,89 to

23.10.89e Furthermore, even from 8«9®89 to t9.#S*89
■La

24*10*89, Jkwas not allov/ed to perform duty, but the 

respondents allege that k w a s  present, for the reasons best 

' knwon to them,, The applicant was allowed to join duty 

only on 25.10*89, which has been so stated in para 16 of 

the counter* The contradictory allegations and dates 

alleged prove that the same are false and concocted*

-5- ;



" V

It is further submitted that on the one hand it 

has been alleged that the applicant v;as absent v/,e.f,

31.8,89, and on the other hand in para 13 of the 

counter it has been specifically stated that salary for 

September, 1989, of the applicant was drawn. If the 

applicant was absent from 31.8.89, how his salary was 

drawn then* It proves that the applicant was not 

absent. Evidently the various contradictions prove 

the falseness of the allegations®

7® That in reply to para 2(v) of the counter affidavit 

it is stated that the authorities deliberately did not 

and delayed the interview of the applicant to be 

materialised with the S.E.M.Oe, which v/as sought by the 

applicant to submit th^ grievances against the authorities: 

It is further stated that the alleged absence of the 

applicant was forcefully created by the authorities is 

as much as the authorities did not allow the applicant 

to perform his duties, thyough the applicant was 

regularly attending the: office for performing his duties. 

The applicant never applied for leave, neither he agreed 

conversion of his Earned Leave in the matter in question. 

Thus, the grant of earned leave suo moto for the said 

period is without authority of law and without a request 

. to that effect by the applicant. It is submitted that 

r ? \   ̂ the leave can only be granted when the employee applies

for the grant of leave.! In the present case the applicant 

never applied nor he has requested for the’curtailment 

of his earned leave® The applicant was illegally not 

allowed to perform duty^ 'and̂  for this -Reason su6 moto 

earned leave has been gra5ited vdthout application® It is 

stated that interview was arranged with S.E.M.O. on

>•
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28.10,89, after the applicant was allowed to join
I

on 25* to,89, This all shows the malafide and arbitrary 

action*

8e That in reply to pjara 2(vi) of the Counter 

Affidavit, it is stated that the recovery made from the 

salary of the applicant is illegal and without authority 

of law. The recovery maiie is totally unjustified. It 

is pertinent to point out that no details of the alleged

even in the counter affidavit 

under reply. It clearlyjshows that the recovery is 

totally wrong and the same was not liable to br eecovered
I

from the salary of the applicant. It is further stated 

that the salary v/as paajia in December, 1989, i.e, late 

by three months malafidely.

recovery have been given

9, That para 2(viijl of the counter affidavit is

denied for want of knowledge. The applicant has no
1 ,

knowledge of the alleged inquiry or the report

of the alleged court of emquiry. It is stated that the 

applicant was never inforrtied of any enquiry being held.

It is further denied that the complaints made by the
I

applicant were false or bdseless. It is stated that the 

petition referred to was.dated 27.11,89 and not 26,11,89. 

It is further stated that the enquiry., if held as alleged
I

was sham, since it was one| sided vathout informing the 

applicant, which renders the alleged findings void and 

illegal, 1

10 , That in reply to par a 2(viii) of the counter
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affidavit, it is submitted that the interview with the

ABMS was deliberately delayed by the local authorities® 
_ m

This interview was sought after 25«10.89, against the 

orders of the SEMO, .regarding treating the said period 

as on earned leave illegally^

11 e That p^ara2(ix)

as stated in par

of the coun er affidavit is denied 

as stated. It is further denied that the applicant 

was ever absent without intimation* ' It is stated that

under reply the applicant met with an
\

accident and had to remain on leave from 18®12*89 to 

23« 12,89, for v/hich admittedly the applicant submitted 

his application for special disability laave admissible 

under such circLunstances* The applicant got his 

treatment from CeG,H*S.. Dispensary (A Govt. Dispensary) 

at Nakkhas, Lucknow, wh^efrom he was issued the 

Medical Certificate alongwith fitnesafor the period
'

18e12®89 to 25«12®89« The said certificate was submitted 

in the Office, and its record still exists in the said 

dispensary» It is totally wrong to say that the

applicant did not submit, M,Ce The allegation is
■ ■ 1 ,

unbelievable on the fact;of ite It is further submitted

that the leave for the period was not sanctioned

arbitrarily and malafidely, and the pay of the applicant

was deducted and financial loss caused to the applicant.
\

The applicant represented against it on 5«2e90, but to

■ no avail*

It is denied that the applicant was absent on ^  

15, 20, 22, and 30th January, 1990. ^  W  ^



2S2ft̂ applicant; was present in Office and

performed his dutj'' and signed the Attendance Register, 

The applicants pay for these 4 dates was illegally 

deducted treating it as without pay leave® The

U d
applicant represented against It on 5e2s90,/^in vain*

-9-

It is further submitted that on these dates applicant 

was v/rongly.,marked absent. It is v^orth submitting that 

no disciplinary action was initiated against the 

applicant in respect of the alleged absence on the 

^  aforesaid 4 dates. It is pertinent to point out that

the non-initiation of any'disciplinary action against 

the applicant for his alleged absence, itself proves 

that the applicant v;as not at fault and his pay for the 

said 4 dates has wronglyibeen deducted and the applicant 

has been punished indirectly and hastee been made to 

ĵ si^ter financial loss without due process of law*

V K -

11® "^That in reply to para 2(x) (wrongly Bumbered as 

2(xi), it is submitted that the applicant was on leave 

on that day, and the intimation was served on him 

at about 11 A.M« and so it was not possible to reach 

office at 11.'30 A.M», from residence, which is about 

10 Kms. from office. ^nc|e applicant could not reach 

for interview. It is against submitted that deduction 

of the pay of the applicant for the said period was 

wrongl It is further submitted that the intimation for 

the interview was deliberately delayed and not sent to 

the applicant in proper time so that the interview may 

not materialised aiid by this means the

applicant was deprived of the chance to submit his



9-A'

g r i e v a n o e s  t o  tlie liiglier a u t j h o r i t y  a n d  t o  i n f o r m  t h e  

h i g h e r  a u t h o r i t y  a h o u t  t h e  m l a f i d e  a n d  a r b i t r a r y  a c t i o n  

o f  t h e  d e p a r t m e n t *  |

!

1 2 .  T h a t  P a r a  a i l  o f  t h $  c o u n t e r  a f f i d a v i t  r e g a r d i n g  

t h e  p r e l i m i n a r y  o h j e c t i o n  i s  d e n i e d *  I t  i s  f u r t h e r  

d e n i e d  t h a t  t h e  a p p l i c a t i o n !  a s  f r a i o e d  i s  n o t  m i n t a i n a b l e *  

I t  i s  f u r t h e r  s t a t e d  t h a t  t h e  a v e r m e n t s  m a d e  b y  t h e  

^  r e s p o n d e n t  a r e  f a c t u a l l y  i n c o r r e c t  a s  t h e  saoie a p p e a r  t o

b e  b a s e d  o n  h i p e r - t e c h n i c a l  a s s e s s m e n t *  f h e  c o r r e c t

i
p o s i t i o n  o f  t h e  m a t t e r  i s  t h a t  i n  t h e  p r e s e n t  a p p l i c a t i o n

' ' ' i ' ’ ' ' 
o n l y  s i n g l e  c a u s e  o f  a c t i o : ^  i s  t h e  s u b j e c t  m a t t e r  i * e *

i
n o n  p a y m e n t  o f  p a y  a n d  a l l o i « a a c e s *  A.11 t h e  r e l i e f s  

p r a y e d  a r e  r e g a r d i n g  p a y  a ^  a l l o w a n c e s *  T h o u g h  t h e

r e l i e f s  s o  p r a y e d  f o r ,  arO| c o n s e q u e n t l e s a l  t o  o n e

a n o t h e r  i n  r e s p e c t  o f  t h a t  c a u s e  o f  a c t i o n ,  n h i c h  c a n  n o t

\ b e  s a i d  t o  b e  a s  ' p l u r a l  r e m e d i e s '  a n d  i s  p e r m i s s i b l e

'  .......... '■ ..........
u n d e r  r u l e  1 0  o f  t h e  B u i e s  f r a m e d  u n d e r  t h e  C e n t r a l  

A d m i n i s t r a t i v e  T r i l a u n a l  { p r o c e d u r e )  B u i e s ,  1 9 8 7 *  I t

i s  f u r t h e r  s u b m i t t e d  t h a t  I  i n  v i e w  o f  t h e  s u b m i s s i o n s  m a d e

 ̂ ........ ! ■■
i n  t h e  a p p l i c a t i o n  d e s e r v e s  t o  b e  d e c i d e d  o n  m e r i t  o f

i
t h e  c l a i m s  m a d e  t h e r e i n *

1 3 *  K i a t  p a r a  3  o f  tlie c o u n t e r  a f f i d a v i t  n e e d  n o  

c o m m e n t s  a s  p a r a  1 o f  t h ^  a p p l i c a t i o n  i s  n o t  d i s p u t e d *
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- A

That para 4 of the counter affidavit need no • 

comments as paras 2 and 3 of the application are not 

disputed* • ■

15. That para 5 of the counter affidavit need no 

comments as paras 4®1 to 4,4 are admitted® ■

16* That para. 6 of'; the counter affidavit as stated 

is denied and paras 4.5 and 4«6 ofthe application are 

reiterated. It is submitted that fixation of pay 

at Rs. 1470/- is -wrong. It is denied that maximum of 

Scale of pay of Health Inspector is te, l470/-» This fact 

is also evident from the scale mentioned in para under 

reply as 1200-2040* Thus maximum is Rs. 2040 and not 

Rso 1470/-. ; • ,

I

The deponent craves leave to refer to reply in 

para 4 above, wherein detailed reply is given on this 

point. The same is not repeated for brevity®

17e That para 7 of the counter affidavit need no
1

comments as it admits para 4.7 of the application.

18e’ That para 8 of the counter affidavit need no
!

comments as para 4,8 of the application is not disputed*

19® That para 9 of the, counter affidavit is not 

disputed to the extent of payment of CDS (Old)e Rest of 

the contents are denied and para 4.9 of the application 

is reiterated.



' A

- l i ­

lt is stated that C.D*S, (New) deductions were 

made w.e.f. 1976, under the provisions of the C.D.S.

Act, 1976® These deducjbions were not Voluntary, and 

every employer was Obliged in law to make deductions 

from salary of every employee. The C.D*S. (New) deductions 

were made from the salary of the applicant from 1976, 

similiarly like other employees. The amount of 

deductions have been refunded to all other employees in

^ near about 1982, except to the applicant.

It is strange ;that the applicant's name is not 

found entered in the register. This is sxfeit obviously 

cttault of the departm;ent. In any matter the details of the' 

deductions ca be -verified and ascertained from the 

monthly salary bills: and. the applicant accordingly can be 

refunded the amount alongwith interest as demanded©

It is- pertinent to point out that the deduction of CDS 

(New) has not been denied, neither refund payment has been 

alleged. The applicant represented on'6,11*89 and 

28.11*89 (Annexure A-18.& A-19) but so far no reply was
. UA b '

given to the applicant and now/,the counter affidavit^a 

novel story has been created of the applicant’s name being 

absent from the register concerned. This story has crop 

up for first time in the counter affidavit, which . 

apparently is false and baseless®

20® That para 10 of' the counter affidavit is denied 

and paras 4.10 and 4«11 of the application are reiterated® 

It is submitted that Annexure R-10, is regarding C.D.S. 

(Old) and not regarding C.D*S.(New)* The stand of the 

respondents is contradictory in as much as in para 9 of



counter affidavit, it has been said that the applicant's 

name is not in C.D.S, (New),.whereas herein alleged all 

payments have been made. The respondents may be 

directed to-produce record to show that C.D«S. (New) has 

been paid to the applicant and when.

21, That para 11 of the counter affidavit is denied i 

and para 4® 12 of the. ap|)lication is reiterated,, and so

4^ are reiterated submissions made in para 19 and 20 above.

22, That para 12 of the counter affidavit is denied, 

and para 4e13 of the|application is reiterated. It is 

again pointed out that Annexure R-10 pertains to CDS 

(Old), and the respondents made attempt to confuse the 

issue by referring to it. It is specifically denied that 

C.D.S, (New) has been re-paid to the applicant or any

. part thereof. It is wrong to say that nothing is pending

The respondents are liable to pay C.D.S.(New) to the 

applicant with interest, of v/hich not a single paise 

has been paid to the i applicant. The non-payment of C.D. 

S. (New) amounts is against the provisions of.the 

C.D.S. Act also.

A

^  23. That para 13 of the counter affidavit is denied

and paras 4,l4 to 4e.l6 of the application are reiterated. 

It is denied further'that the applicant was not present 

and hence deposited back the salary of Septem.ber, 1989®

It is stated^, that it was malafidely not paid to the 

applicant then to harras him and trouble him.

: It is again denied that applicant absented from
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duty, It is stated that ea.ned leave can not be 

granted suo moto because the applicant never applied 

for it. Since the applicant was not allov/ed by the

■H. authorities to perform his duty, his earned leave can

not be consumed for the same, as the earned leave is

encashable and it would amount to punitive .financial 

recovery, which can not be done^ without due departmental 

enquiry. It is further submitted that replies given 

above in paras 6 and 7> may also be considered as part 

of reply to this para.

24® That para 14 of the iMs; counter affidavit is denied 

except the facts admitted and para 4e17 of the application 

is reiterated®

‘]j^ , . It is again stated that the directions for Medical

SkfV. Check up and fitness issued on,30«8.89, were basically

illegal and in pursuance-the applicant vras not allowed 

forcefully, to perform his duties from 31.8.89 to 

24®10,89® The authorities, for the reasons best known 

to them, allowed the applicailit to join duty only on 

25.10e89, without any Medical Certificate of fitness 

as was being insisted earlier® This itself proves their 

malafide and arbitrary action® Earlier to not to allow 

the applicant to join, without medical certificate, as

vidde jAnnexure R-3* Prior to 25*10.89, applicant was
/

not allowed to join without medical check up.

It is stated that no’ interview as arranged as 

stated in the counter affidavit. It is stated that the



interview sought was deliberately delayed and not 

arranged® The applicant was not given any intimation 

of time for interview on 3.10.89, but he was there 

for the purpose, and^was intimated that SEMO has gone 

to out and is not available. This fact of applicant's 

presence is admitted in para 5 of Annexure R-4, but in 

the counter affidavit it is stated'otherv/ise«, It is 

denied that the applicant v/as intimated time or he was 

asked to wait as alleged.

; '.V •

25. That para 15 of the counter affidavit is denied 

except' the facts of applicants application for interview 

and his attendance for the purpose. Rest of the contents

are denied and para 4«18 of the application is reiterated.

It is specifically denied that the applicant was 
join ;

advised to/or that he referred to join® Replies to it

have already been given:above. As per respondent’s

letters dated I6e9«89 and 19.9®89, were issued for the

interview on 11.9*89, arid so obviously how could the

applicant attend on 11.9.89, which was earlier to 16 or

19 Sept, 1989. It is again denied that time of 12.30 was

intimated. The applicant did attend which was been

admitted,

25. That para 16 of the counter affidavit is not 

disputed, except the allegation of »once-again advised'*- 

which is denied and para| #,19 of the application is 

reiterated. It is stated vide Annexure R-4, the 

applicant w a s  allowed to ^oln without illegally demanded 

medical fitness and so the applicant joined on 25.10.89*

i



It is pertinent to submit that no Meiiical Board has 

so far been constituted :as mentioned in Annexure R-4, 

and this itself shows that the applicant was arbitrarily 

and malafidely not allowed to perform duty on false 

pretext fjust to penalise him.

It is further pointed out that the respondents ' 

are giving different dates of the alleged absence of 

the applicant as pointed out above, which apparently shows

-15-

the falsity of their allegations

27e ' That 'in reply to ipara 17 of the Counter Affidavit 

it is stated that by treating the said period on earned 

leave amounts to punishnjent, which can not be awarded 

without due departmental enquiry, which has not been 

done. It is denied that a lenient view has been 

taken. It has been done to cover the illegal and 

malafide action of the authorities'.

X It is further submitted that Vide Annexure~4 the

applicant was allowed to join without Medical fitness as
i
!

stated in para 26 above,' though earlier it was being done 

insisted, and interview was arranged only after 25.10,89. 

It is further stated th^t without application from the 

applicant for leave/earned leave, hia earned leave can 

not be deducted or reduced in the manner. The applicant 

is entitled to full pay,for the said period. The 

contents of para 4.20 of the application are reiterated.

28® That para 18 of the Counter Affidavit is denied 

and para 4«21 of the application is‘reiterated. It is

stated that in the cmrcumstance an employee is entitled



to special disability leave. The applicant suffered 

injury in the course of official duty and so is 

entitled to the same as provided under the rules«

Reply given above in para 11 are also referred. The 

contents of Annexure Rt 6 will appear from the said 

Annexure itself

29e That para 19 of the counter affidavit is denied 

. and para 4«22 of the application is reiterated. It is

further denied that the applicant v/as absent as alleged 

or otherwise. The grant of earned leave was illegal as 

already submitted above':. It is further submitted that 

the applicant represented against the said order it it 

was unjustified, but all in vain.

- 1 6 -

30e That para 20 of the counter affidavit is denied 

being wrong, and para 4*23 of the application is 

reiterated. It is absolutely wrong that the applicant’s
■ \

touring duties are withon a radius of 3 Kms, It is ■

submitted that the para 

11 Kms,, v/hich all area

meter of the Cantt. Area is 

:is to be toured in performance 

of duty, and so the radius comes to 5.5. Kmse The 

applicant duty work involves extensive touring in the 

v/hole area for s pervising field workers and work 

done by^induotrieA workers, such as killing and 

prevention of mosquitoes and flies, survey of Septic 

tanks in Cantt area, including residential premises 

of officers and barracks; Thus the applicant is wrongly 

being denied the conveyance allowance, which,is 

admissible to him under the rules*

That the official vehicle is never available.



■** y '■

%

rater it is never given to the applicaitea for duty, 

and so on this ;piretext the conveyance allowance admissible 

can not be denied to the applicant arbitrarily and 

unjustifiably*

31e That para 21 of the counter affidavit is denied 

and para 4«24 of the application is reiterated* The' ' 

allegations made in para Under reply have already 

been replied in para 20 above, and hence the same are 

not repeated for purposes^ of brevity.

322; That para 22 of the counter affidavit needs no 

comments as it does not dispute para 4*25 of the 

application, which is reiterated.

33t That para 23 of the counter affidavit is denied

and para 4.26 of the application is reiteratedi The 

applicant is entitled to special Disability Leave under 

the rules and under the circumstances the injury was 

suffered as stated hereinabovee

34, That para, 24 of the; counter affidavit needs no 

comments to the extent it admits para 4®27 of the 

application, which is reiterated. Rest of the contents 

are denied. It is stated that grant of^without pay 

I'̂ Qve was wrong under the circumstances detailed 

hereunder and reported to office. It is vehementally 

' denied that the applicant temperred with attendance 

register. The allegations are baseless and against the 

record. This allegations has been levelled for the 

first time in the counter affidavit*- Had it been so 

v/hy no disciplinary proceedings, were initiated for the
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same* The contents of Annexure R~8 will appear from 

the said, annexiire., It is stated further that on 18* 12,89, 

the applicant met with an accident and applied for 

Special disability:leave from 18*12*89 to 23*12,89, and 

so question of unauthorise absence does not arise®

In Annexure R-7 it has been mentioned, that no application 

was'submitted, whereas in para 2(ix) of the counter 

it has been admitted that special disability leave was 

applied by the applicant, the two versions are

contradictory. It is for arguments sake submitted that
1 • ;

if special leave applied could not be sanctioned, then 

' ■ . at least leave admissible may have been sanctioned

instead of doing it as without pay® The contents of 

Annexure R-8 will appear^ from the said annexure itself.

>-

35® That paras 25land 26 of the counter affidavit 

are denied, and paras;4e28 and 4.29 of the application 

are reiterated* The allegations of tempering are 

vehementally denied being baseless and false. The 

applicant is entitled to full pay for the said period 

of 10 days. ■

 ̂ It is further stated that on 15th,g^ 20th^i^-v2»o^

January, 1990, the applicant was on duty and performed 

his duty, and signed thb attendance register as usual, 

but later on'Lt. Col. Mkideep Singh marked the applicant
«

as absent wr'ongly and so tempering was done by the 

authority and not the applicant.

w  ^  Sssfswigc

therefore allegation of teing absent on these dates is
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apparently false. It is, moreover pointed out that on 

30*1.90, the applicant;has not been marked absent but 

still his paja has been:deducted for this date also«

35e That it is pertinent to p8int out that admittedly 

G.D.S, (New), was deducted from the applicant’s salary, 

but no enquiry has been instituted for the alleged ground 

that applicant's name is not in the register. The 

department-is at ffault^ it it is so, and the applicant 

'can not be denied Eefund on this ficticious and vague 

plea*

>

37e That it is reppei.ctfully submitted that the

authorities perpegstuated malafide and arbitrary’ and 

unjust action against the applicant, and unjustifiably 

punished him as the bore' grudge against and v/ere 

annoyed with the applicant for the following reasons, 

which are necessary in view of the a|)legations made in 

para 2(iii) of the counter:

(a) That the applicant joined at Lucknow in February,

1988, where former Officer Commanding Lt. Col, 

Mandeep Singh, wds unduly terrorising and 

hari^^ssing the subordinate staff and the 

official environment was suffocating and not 

congenial for sincere workers. The then 

Officer Commanding did not at all cared for the 

welfare of lower categories of staff and was
I

misusing his official powers.
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(b) That the mazdoors were being persecuted, and 

when the applicant came they considered the 

applicant a humane person to and fit to represent 

their cause with authorities for redressal of th­

eir grievances and to find a soothing solution 

thereof. They persuaded the applicant for taking 

their lead and forming a trade' union for the 

redressal of their grievances and thereby to 

safeguard their rights and interest. So, 'the 

applicant ia order to protect their interests 

led them tov/ards forming a Trade Union. The 

mazdoors startidJg narrating their grievances to 

the applicant*:

(c) That the applicant approached the then Officer 

Commanding, with the grievances of the -mazdoors 

for their redressal, but this v/as not liked by
I

the Officer Commanding, apprehending that because 

of the trade union he will not be able to act in 

the unjust and tyrmnical manner. Thus he wanted 

to curb the unison activities with a stff?ong hand 

by unjustified means. The applicant was warned 

by then Officer Commanding against such acts and 

©?• organising a trade union. The applicant did 

not deter and pursued the just causes of the 

mazdoors, which' irritated the officer’ commanding 

further, and he dead set to some how penalise the 

applicant by hook and cook.

(d) That the then Officer Commanding issued' to

the a p p l i ® t  a Show .Cause Notice on baseless

grounds. He did not remain satisfied with it
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and on 30»8f89| he issued malafide order alleging 

mental unfitness ;of the applicant and directing ,.A 

the applicant to :get himself medicall checked 

up by C.M.O., Lucknow, and obtain fitness 

certificate from him.

-21-

(e) - That s series of odd circumstances the applicant

had to suffer till February, 1890, when the 

then Officer Commanding Mandeep Singh was transfe­

rred from LucknoWj and was succeeded by Lt^.Col.

S.K, Handa, the present Officer Commanding* The 

applicant thought!that the New Officer Commanding 

will surely protect the rights of his subordinates 

and will ameJ)®6iate their lot. It was a vain 

hope, and he turned out to be a super imposed 

image of his predecessor, as he was'VnLsguided and 

briefed by his predecessors His ears were poison­

ed and his mind was made biassed. He also warned 

the applicant. Thus the mazdoors and the applicant 

remained in the s ^ e  earlier situation and 

condition.
I

1

(f) That the applicant v/as exploited by the present 

Officer Commanding for his personal works, and 

once when the applicant e^g^ressed his inability

to comply and execute such work, he became furions 

and considered it as his insult. Then on the 

pretext of searching certain documents, he 

broke open the lock of the .applicant * s table 

drawer, and cons4fiJcated the applicant's 

belonging including cash.

y.
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(g) That he did not remain satisfied with that because 

his prejudice knew no bounds. It resulted in 

issuance of not less than Sixteen letters to the 

applicant within short span of 20 days. Thus 

the plight of the applicant, a subordinate is 

beyond description'; v/ho works under such heavy 

olds, while working under crual superiors. Actually 

the applicant has been caged in, in his own office®

(h) That the respondent, for the reasons stated, has 

tried to malign and tarnish the image of the 

applicant by alleging misconduct and lack of 

devotion to duty, which allegations are totally 

incorrect. The following facts show that the 

applicant is a good worker and efficiently perfoif- 

med his duty with loyalty.

(i) No adverse entry in A.C.R. in Fifteen years 

of service.

(ii)  On account of 

assessed his

38.

good performances the deptt, 

efficiency and allowed the 
; # 

applicant to bross efficiency bar in the pay 

scale 330-560 i at. the stage of pay at te*380/-,

(i ii )  That just after Seven Years of Service, the 

applicant was ipromoted to the post of
I

Health Supdttv^.in 1982, and thereafter 

confirmed on the said posts.

That in view of the -above, the application is
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liable to be allowed with cost.

Lucknow Dated
Oddooi.. ,
Au .g]u &%-^0 | ,1991

DEPONENT.

. VERIFICATION.

I, Y.S, Meshram, son of Sri Shalikrara, aged about 

38 years, ®03srking as Health inspector," in the Office of 

Station Health Organisatipn, Lucknow Gantt, resident of 

A-76/47-, Purani Bans Mandi^ Sitapur Road, Lucknow-2, do 

hereby verify that the contents of paras 

of the affidavit are true to my knov/ledge, dnd those of 

paras . are true on information/

legal advise and believed ito be true, and that I'have not 

suppressed any material f^cts.

Lucknow Dated
DEPONENT,
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